nBLEBIKE

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine

AhEE BN EFhER

APW-233N

il ]

29148905

No.1006-00






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part s changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2 Asto 201" and "802." refer to the “Note™ given at the hottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "QQ ty" column
+ Fach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
0.1 and 2.0 indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

3. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

Ny ) 20N TR LT

I. NotelB D 0WI T 0 A P~—Yo s, BNz L T, SREWFEENSLANTELIEZHEMLET.
20 4 AP —YNED, HOZEDME, ¥ P TR M TEH 230,

3.0 EGEESFUTE, MECERL, 01 20N, 123 (s —ba) m LT,

S0 FAREOC ML HEMFHERE L TOD (N TES I Y A SR L R,




CONTENTS
H X

MECHANISM COMPILATION
B A

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ... . . e

A + 713 — B

2. PEDAL SYITCH COMPONENTS .. .. i e

WS A A v FBRR

3. CLANP FOOT COMPONENTSCL) ot e e e et e e

Afts 2B/ (1)

4, CLAMP TOOT COMPONENTS(Z2) ... .ttt i

RIS ABIR (2)

5. CLANP FOOT COMPONENTS(E) ottt e e e e e

A s AR (3)

6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS ... . . ittt
A X 220 MR

7. CORNER KNIFE COBPONENTSCI) ...t et e
a—F4— 4 AR (1)

8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS() ...t e ee et cieaian s
I—F—AZMF%k (2)

0, BINDER COMPONENTS(E) oottt e e e e
WA B/ (1)

10, BINDER COMPONENTS ) ottt e e et
RAvF—B/R (2)

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

RS = .

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQGUS COVER COMPONENTS . ...ttt
BHIE « A EBGR

9. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...t
kol o KFEREMH

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS . ...ttt
SH R T B R

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIKHER COMPONENTS ...t
£ 0 BRR

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ... ottt
%« MuB&R

B. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ... .ttt e
kA Z Bk

7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS .. ..ttt e et
THhohABE

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ..\t e
NN b hN— B E

9, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...ttt e et
#hpE R

10. SA-31:STAND FOR STANDING WORKCOPTION) ... .t
UEEAY K (X Fvay)

11. SA-38N:DARTS EXTEND UNTTCOPTION) ... ...t
Y-V LEE (a3 )

12, SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNITCI)COPTION) ...t
75y THIAZAKE (1) (FFvay)

13. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(2) COPTION) ...\ttt e e e
75y THEAER (2) (K TFva)

14. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(3)COPTION) ...t eeieeaneneenn
75w THIAIEER (3) (XA Fvar)

15. SA~48N:FLAP PRESSER UNITCA) (OPTION) .. \.vr ettt e
75y THIAER (4) (FFva)




168. SA-G2N:PAVING PLATE UNITCOPTION) ... ..o o 47
WS (7Y a )

17. SP-ON:CLAEP BAR STACKER UNTTCIYCOPTION) ..ttt 49
PS5 TR —2Ayyh—%E (1) (AFar)
18. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNITC(2)COPTION) ... oo 51
75w IN—Ry e h—FE (2) T =a)
19, SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(3) (OPTION) ...t e 53
73 FRN—2Fyhh—%E (3) (A7 av)
20. SP-31N:GRASP STACKER UNITCOPTION) ...ttt e e 55
DhBAYyH—%KEH (S a )
21. SP-32N:BAR STACKER UNITCOPTION) .. ...ttt 57
WN—2 7y h—%E (AT a)
22. SP-37N:ROLLER STACKER UNIT (OPTION) .. ..ot e 59
0—7—2Fyh—%@E (X 7va)
93. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNITCI)COPTION) . ...t 61
A= == 5 Fayyh—88 (1) (£F¥aw)
24. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(2)COPTION) ...\, 63
U5 == S50 T2 9h—4EB (2) (X Fay)
25. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAXP STACKER UNIT(3) (OPTION) ......:. e 65
Q=3I —N—=0 50Ty h—5E (3) (XS a)
26. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNITCA)COPTION) ..., 67
O—F=N=0 302y y h—8HE (4) (X F¥av)
27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e e 69
BE Ry 7 A&
28. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... e e i 71
SR EEMF
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
RERS—ER _
1. HECHANISH COMPONENTS ..t e e e e e 72
EEBK
2. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS ... ittt et 73
Ty oBER
3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS ... ittt et 73
T 7 A A5 B8 %
CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX .. ...ttt it e ienes T4
BEFRy 7 2EHEH
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L i e e ettt eas 75

51



MECHANTSH COMPILATION
el s
1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
A - 1N — B




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTICH by ot A Oty
1 185-55102 FUAME (1) Foa47b-6 (1) 1
2 166-74525 FRAME Fu247b-4 4
3 167-22803 SPRING L LEL L EL IR SRR &
4 SH-6040802-TP  SCREY H4X0.7 L=8 Y7 EA" A 6
5 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER NETHE HA i
6 GSS-36026000 COIL TUBE A{hF2-7" 1
7 HH-G120000-SD  HUT Hi2 oyarEyE K12 12 1
& SK-9084003-3C  SCREV K8 L=40 2Ya3TAL H8 L=40 3
8 ¥P-0841600-3C  WASHER B3R 3

.18 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER K& ATFRTHTE HE 3

11 HH-G080001-SC  NUT M8X1,25 ayar Ty M8 13 4
12 (5846-116-000  CASTER Fya2 4
13 SH-BOB1002-TP  SCREW MG L=10 oyEI7 R AR MG L=10 16
14 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETHTE UG 16
15 167-80009 GROMMET . 2TgAdr BaT3 1
16 #01  185-89708 SEVING TABLE (&) FAEAT-TH(A) 1
17 #02  185-54807 SEVING TABLE {B) F9247-774 (B) 1
18 #03  185-59906 SEVING TABLE {C) F9LAT-TTR(L) 1
19 Wp-1221016-SP  WASHER BT 8% 1
20 185-85109 TAPE ULy FehF7° 1
21 G5023-116-000  POSITIONING BOSS AFF7ATA 2
22 SH-1040801~-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 $323%° H4X0.7 L=8 2
23 166-75308 POSITIONIKG FIN AF37 ALY 2
24 HH-60G50001-8C  RUT ¥5 nyaryE HHXG.8 122 2
2 YP-0531000-SC  HASEER Mb b33 3 F a7 ken Wb 2
26 ¥5-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
27 168-75704 FILTER BRACKET 74h2 7T 1
28 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV KbX0.8 L=12 n9y7738~ 4+ H5X0.8 L=12 2
29 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER A3 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
30 185-55516 SOLENGED VALVE BASE FUYPTATYAT =3 A
31 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FraRs” 2
32 185-81506 COVER FA4n” - 1
33 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW F3239 15
34 166-76413 COVER C FutdnT- (L) 1
35 168-76512 COVER B Furhn” - (D) -
36 168-76207 COLLAR A5~ 15
37 168-06507 CLBTH RECEIVER RIYFETS 1
38 169-59405 VING SCREW FaIRTAE 1
38 163-06614 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASH. RIGFETIMARIS” 1
40 PY-1305180-00  SOLEHOID VALVE FIUITATY 13
41 PY-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FIUITATY 3
42 168-08404 H00¥ T 1
43 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 LIETRTY 2ATReA MD 1
44 EN-6060001-8C  HUT K5 ayhyryr M5X0.8 131 1
45 165-81401 EDGE COVER Iy3"En" - i
46 185-625604 HAIR CLGTH PRESSER BV kO i
47 169-14202 CYLRBER INSTALLIRG PLATE i3I YT -BKT i
48 SH-0061652-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 b VA ES T 2
49 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER A 3373 5.1X9.2K1.3 2
a0 185-56308 BRACKET 37 aBKT 2.
51 SH-8661002-TP  SCREV K6 L=10 Y7 EE KG L=10 4
52 ¥S-0810002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 nTRTATE MB 4
53 168-38608 AIR GUN 73"y 1
54 (5403-139-000  QUICK COUPLIKG JudF ¥4k 1
55 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 171494 1
56 PF-0552080-A0  FILTER REGULATOR FALRIY KUY 1
57 185-87303 HANT HOLD VALVE ASH. RIEARTATRY TR 1
58 185-87105 HARTHOLD VALVE ASH. TTA-ART AT AT Y 1
58 PV-1505090-00  5-¥AY SOLENGID VALVE SF°~FFT VYT RIHIATY 2
80 PA-1601507~A0 _ CYLINDER . L7 -3 1
61 G5058-116-A00  ADJUSTING BOLT IYuFATEY FTAE 2 4
62 KH-6060001-8C  HUT M5 uyasIer HHX0.8 122 4
63 G5058-116-Bo0  COLLAR - A 4
64 WP-0621016-58  ¥ASHER 6,2X13X1 B335 5, 2K13X] 4
66  185-53602 RS 2 o . Wboe il VAl e 3
66 185-61803 BRACKET TYPE L L#"% BKT H
67 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EINTHTF 2k ks M5 i
68 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETETE 5,1X0.2X1.3 i
&8 185-61902 COVER Kk 2
R0 . SK-8051552-Tp N KD L=18 e BYBUTIS AL 2.
71 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFTETR 29T h K5 1
72 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER AT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
73 168-80403 FIXED BRACKET 17 ¢BKT 1
74 SH~6052502-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=25 a7 At 2
35 ... ¥8-051 -k .. 3 A3 H%x 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
75 WP-05331000-SC  WASHER ¥5 LT F 2t aes MG 2
7 168-80602 BOLT IVATAR A 1
78 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAKP EPARES! 1
79 S¥-1041001-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=1¢ #5235 HAXO0.7 1.=10 1
&0 SH-1044050-SH  SCREV H4X0.7 1=40 L3230 HAKOLT L=40 L
81 166-77205 WASHER Gyay 1
82 P4-1500502-A0  PIN CYLIHDER LY vyt ]

Note ( #E&C )

#01....FOR 8,10, 12HH
#G2, .. .FOR 14,16MK
#03... . FOR 18,20H¥

8,10,12u4 A
14, 16MH B
18, 20HH 1B



PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS

A AA v FEBHK

2.




REF.K0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 185-58558 PEDAL ASH. TETVIIRAVFAC TR (1) 1
2 G5064-116-A00 LIMITING BOX YIYHETYIR (1)
3 G5854-116-600  DRY BEARING INTHE RTIAATFYUYT (2)
4 SHM-9081403-SC  SCREW M8 L=14 DYAET A (2)
5 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETET R M8 (2)
] SH-8061552-TF  SCREW MB L=15 > UM (1)
7 KH-60560001-SC  NUT H5 ¥y iy M5X0.8 132 (1)
8 167-48204 PEDAL BASE FIIIAETARTA (D4FUI%) (1)
9 G5840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT I°W7Y (4)

19 GPE-0G0BGO00 PEDAL ATRTR 1)
11 GPF-06070000 PEDAL HAT AR ey (1)
12 B8153~-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACETAYTY (D
13 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Fadpyny (1)
14 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TFi4h Y0k (2)
15 P8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 234k 27992 (2)
18 168-38401 BALL PLUMNGER ) WA MM &8 (1)
17 G5087-116~A00  WASHER PLATE ITHTUSK 3YETI4R (1)
18 G5065-116-A00  SWITCH DRUM FEVE R T (1)
19 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PA¥Y" MEX0.8 L=8 (2)
20 167-49418 FOOT LEVER FUI 3™ 1)
21 SH-6062502-TP  SCREV HG L=25 BYRI7HE A HB L=25 (1)
22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTNF 3TEEL B 1)

23 - W5-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATESTHTR MB (1)

24 G5067-116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD UEVINSIVEr (2)

25 (G5072-116-000  ROLLER an 831 (58]

26 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN -3y (1)
27 NM-6060001-5C  NUT M6 nYFIYr M6 132 (1)
28 G5075-116-000  ANCHOR NUERY A (1)
29 #H-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uYRrIYE M6 122 (1)
30 ib075H-116-A00  ANCHOR 12T ySH ATEhY B (1)
31 HU-B0GOO01-SC  NUT M6 Y9 MG 132 (N
32 (5088-116-A00  ANCHOR ARM LSS LB (1
33 SH-6051552-TP  SCREV W5 L=15 BYBIP TR A (1)
34 G5078-116-000  SWITCH SPRIRG AAYFATR (1)
35 GD0G9-116-A00  SHAFT A ¥A: (1)
36 G5077-116-A00 - LIMITING BOX COVER J3yk F79rahnT- (1)
37 SK-3040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 Ry (2)
38 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LR E 2T 2w H4 (2)
39 ¥S-0410002-K8  SPRING VASHER ATEFTHTF M4 (2)
40 PJ-3040452-02 ELBOW UNIOH A IRETacty A (2)
41 (G5421-116-0A0  HECHANICAL VALVE ASH. FUTTY FAZHANTATT U3 (L
42 HA-0007000-00  MICROSVITCH A9 (5)
43 SH-8061203-SE  SCREW MG L=12 AT AR M6 L=12 (2)
44 WS-0820002-KF  SPRING WASHER H3 ATEETHTE HB (2)
45 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER EIETHTF (2}
46 SH-6082002-TF  SCREW MH8 1.=20 DYEI7FET A (2)
47 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NIRRT R M8 (2)
48 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER 23 A M (2)
49 SH-8041002-TP  SCREVW M4 L=10 BYBY7 IR A M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
ho SH-4062001-SC __SCREYW WG 1=20 FAT2EYT MG 1.=20 (3)
51 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETR B (3)

NM-06060001-3C

HUT M6

A MG 132

(1



3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
AR S ABER (1)

26— 18 0




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ Qty
1 185-55011 SLIDE BASE AF4PAT 2 1
2 185-50004 FHLCRUY BASE YFUAT R 1
3 SH-6061802~-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 RYBYT IR A 2
4 169-07602 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE ABZHAVTT MY 42 1

B SH-08041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 uyBy7 IR A M4X0,7 L=10 2
) WS-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATEETITR M4 2
7 169-07701 SHAFT YTy 1
8 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAxY* M5%0.8 L=6 6
g 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK PEL MUY 2
10 168-34200 SHAFT A{ITE Y 2
11 SH-80400602-TP  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=6 FARIT 2
12 185-50806 FULCRUHM BOSS YFUAR" A 2
13 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 O9RI7 AT kb 4
14 169-081056 COLLAR YR 4
15 SH-6053502~-TP _ BOLT DYHIP AT AL 4
16 PA-2501002-A0  CYLINDER, LEFT I7-ue” 1
17 PA-2501003-A0  CYLINDER, RIGHT I7-3ui” 1
18 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2% - avio-3 4
19 PV-0105080-00  HECHANICAL VALVE RATHENT AT 2

20 SM-0051552-TP  SCREW Mb L=]5 R9NIPFE" Ab 4

21 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 DYRY7HET AL HDX0.8 L=10 2

22 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTR BL1X9.2X1.3 2

23 185-61308 PLATE FUFATY 1

24 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATRRYIYT AT Y 1
25 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L[=18 0YBR7FE7 Ab 2
26 ¥S-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER AURETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

27 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERETH R 5.1%9.2X1.3 4



4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
APEXZBE (2)




REF.HG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S Qty
1 SH-6083002-TP  SCREY M8 L=30 neFhPET b 4
2 WS-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEFTHTE US 4
3 185-62009 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 134327-5(3%7) 1
4 SH-6031202-TP  SCREV H3X0.5 I=12 BYRY7TE™ 2
b NH-G030001-SC  NUT M3 29393y HIX0.5 132 2
] SH-8041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYBIFFET A H4X0.7 L=10 2
7 ¥5-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER AIETHT R M4 2
8 ¥P-0430800-5C  VWASHER M4 EIPTHTR T aeh W4 2
9 G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET EUNEVAL L 1

10 (G5129-116-C00  SPRING $Ya34% £307% C 1
11 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT IAVE MYV 1
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C IAFT2zgY C 1
13 (G5402-116~AAC  VELT PATCH FOLDINHG CYL. ASH. 33 WURT 3 1
14 HH-6200002-5B  ROCK NUT BYaIYE M20 232 (1)
15 HH-6080002-88  HUT M8 DYhy+9r M8 392 (1)
16 163-23601 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT DPA3423908T-BET (3%7) 1
17 SH-6051552-TP  SCRE¥ M5 L=15 BYRYT IR A 2
18 #01  168-14303 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT Y2342 (3%7) 1
19 #02  188~14501 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHY 2342 (3%7) 1
20 185-82108 PRESSER ARM, LEFT 234257-4 (L2°) 1
21 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNIOH, C IRty € 1
22 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT ILAVE MIYFRYTON 1
23 G5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. May HurT hi 1
24 KH-6200002-SB  ROCK HUT By Iyh 420 232 (1)
25 HM-6080002-3B  NUT M8 o939 H8 393 (1)
26 SH-B051652-TP  SCREW M5 L=156 vhyP " Ab 2
27 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT A3 -BKT (e27)) 1
28 SH-B8031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 BYIYTHET A b 1
29 NH-6030001-SC  HUT M3 oyHhTYE M3%X0.5 132 2
30 G5128-116-C00  SPRING 93342 k30" % € 1
31 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BOBYTFHE A H4X0.7 L=10 2
32 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEREHTE M4 2
33 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EITET 3 ahTaeh M4 2
34 Gb132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET EUNEVAS DL 1
35 #01  168-14204 _FOLDING PLATE, LEFT U342 (27Y) 1
36 #02  168-14402 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 2342 (5™Y) 1

Note { f¥&C )#01i....FOR 8,10,12,14HM

#02....FOR 16,18, 204M

8,10,12,1444 H
16,18,20M4 A



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(3)
K& A& (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIEON S 1
1 SK-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 BYAY7 35" kb 1
2 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR M4 1
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHTR TR M4 1
4 ¥S-0310002-KH  SPRING VASHER M3 AT 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
b G5130-116-C00 _ STOPPER, RIGHT FUA3AR APYN° - 337 1
6 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV MO L=20 nYA7IET AR M6 L=20 1
7 G5126-117-000  SPACER A% -3 H
8 168-23304 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARK, RIGHT TEIPIVET T {3%7) 1
g 168-23809 ARM SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT PPTTRAIARTATY (3%7) 1

10 SH-6053002-TP  SCREY MBX0.8 1.=30 YR IET Ab i
11 W3-0510002-KH  SPRIHG WASHER ATRFTHTE 5L1X9.2X1.3 1
12 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW H6 L=50 DERIPHET AR HB L=50 1
13 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW MbX0.8 L=12 192571374 M5X0.8 L=12 1
14 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEYTHTR 5,1X9.2%1.3 1
15 HH-6060002-SC  HHT MG uyErYE M8 132 1
16 HM-B050001-5C  NUT M5 oyariyE HHX0.8 132 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YYTF-4 ARYN° i
18 168-23502 ARH SLIDE SHAFT FATBIVETT-LAN I 1
19 G5108-118-000  WASHER 9% A 1
20 WP-0450801-SD_  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3ttt 4,5X10%0.8 1
21 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRITHT R M4 1
22 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW H4%0.7 L=8 oy A H4X0.7 L=8 1
23 168-07109 PIN RN E VRS M) 1
24 S8-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 1.=7.8 REIFYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 4
25 #01  168-13107 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASH. 3R (3%7) 1
26 #02  168-13305 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE RIGHT ASH. 3TUIFVT0(5%7) 1
27 G5110-119-A0G  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT Rl 1T My e MV NIEE 2 (1)
28 #03  GH110-119-BOG  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A B i 1 U M RS 1
29 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT BRIP4 (RT)) 1
30 SH-B062002-TP __ SCREW MO 1=20 BYAZ AR HE 1=20 1
31 (5126-117-000  SPACER FA° -4 1
32 168-23502 ARH SLIDE SHAFT AARFEDETP-ARAFALTITY 1
33 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.3 L=12 ayHyPIET A M5X0.8 L=12 1
34 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETETF 5.1X9.2X1.3 i
35 G5108-119-000  WASHER 299% A 1
36 G5131-116-C00  FOLDIRG PLATE STOPPER, LEFT FY234% ARYAT- BRTY 1
37 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 LA R 2T U3 2
38 SH-8041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 D7 AT AR 1
39 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETET R M4 1
40 WP-0430800-SC  HASHER H4 EIETATE b ave M4 1
41 168-23908 ARM SLIDE PLATE, LEFT YIPARIAPTANTY (3T 1
42 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 YRIPFRT AL 1
43 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER AT 5L IX9.2X1.3 1
44 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW MB L=50 uyBrr AT A M6 L=50 1
45 HM-6060001-3C  HUT M6 nYhyyE MG 123 1
46 HU-B050001-SC  HUT H5 nyRyIyE MHX0.8 132 1
47 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YIUP-h ARYA° 1
48 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YAy 7HET AL H4X0.7 L=8 1
49 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AUERITHT R M4 1
50 YP-0450801~-8D WASHER 4.5X1C¢.0X0.8 I8k 4.5X10X0.8 1
51 168-07108 PIN 31703V ITURC Y 1
52 #01  168-13008 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASH. 337099977 (eTY) i
53 #02  168-13206 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASM. 3V (et 1
54 G5109-119-A06  RUBBER SOLE, LEFT 33THYIVIT AN ALY (1
55 #03  GDI09-119-BOG  RUBBER SOLE., LEFT A e 2l 0/ v My e W5 1
56 G5106-119~000  WELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT FRIIAT-2 LRTY 1
57 G5107-119-000  WELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT FRINT -2 3%° 1
58 SH-3030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 HAFY” 2

Note ( &EFT Y#01....FOR 8,10,12,14MH

8,10,12, 1444 H

#02....FDOR 16,18,20HH
#03....FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

16,18, 200 H
2Hn

—- 10 —~



6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
RIP S A0 B

- 11 —




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOCHN E v 2 A Qty
1 169-16108 COVER INSTLLING PLATE (1) I3RS (1) 1
2 SH-6051202-TP  SCREVY M5X0.8 L=12 nYIIPHET AL M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 LIy X an 22k M5 1
4 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEENE 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
5 169-16207 COVER INSTLLIMG PLATE (2) BN =PI ERIST (2) i
8 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=38 nYE7 A R M5X0.7 L=8 1
7 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A2ETHE 5.1X9.2X%1.3 1
8 185-63108 UPPER COVER " 297 BN~ 1
9 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FIRFY 5

10 185-54709 STAND, FRONT YFa9 (21) 1
11 SH-6083002-TP  SCREV M6 L=30 AISRA YOO bARYT 4
12 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI T3 HB 4
13 185-54808 FULCRUM BRACKET YFVBKT 1
14 HH-6100618-SB  NUT M10X1.25 nyhr3YE M10X1.25 1
15 ¥P-1062001-SC_ WASHER 10.5X21X2 E33TET 2 350894 M10 1
16 WS~1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 NEETETE M10 1
17 185-60201 COVER A"~ 1
18 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F9223%Y° M4X0.7 L=6 2
19 168-10606 IDLER SHAFT PAL VY 1
20 HM-6080001-SC_ NUT M8X1.25 myBs3YE M8 12 1
21 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER LTI R 1
22 166-10909 WASHER UEPA] 1
23 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 poph7P IR AL H5X0.8 L=10 1
24 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AFTHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
25 169-10705 IDLER 4L 9 1
26 169-10903 STOPPER AbgA~ 2
27 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nYIT A A 4
28 ¥S-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER AE T2 5.1X8.2X1.3 4
29 167-25905 WASHER PP % 1
30 SH-1051001-SC  SCREY M5 L=10 $5239" 1
31 185-50202 STAND Y¥19 1
32 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 ayhrPIET AL M6 L=25 4
33 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 PAETAS MR 4
34 185-85208 BEAKING FADYFASPYYY” 2
35 169-09608 T-BRACKET TH 2735y h 1
36 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 LYPIPFET AL MG L=20 8
37 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER AP % 5.1X9.2X%1.3 8
38 185-54907 FEED RAIL Py ) 1
39 185-50509 SHAFT %7k 1
40 169-34309 KEY A4195= (Y 39eh) 2
41 185-50301 DRIVING PULLEY B 97 1
42 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FREY" M4X0.7 L=8 2
43 185-50608 COLLAR 13- 1
44 169-10309 TIMING PULLEY (A) 243V 70 <Y (4) 1
45 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 pARY 2
46 169-10408 TIMING PULLEY (B) 24395 7° 0 (B) 1
47 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FREYS 2
48 169-34507 BELT AT R 1
49 185-50400 FOLLOW PULLEY YS29b 97 ) 1
50 187-20005 BEARING INUNYN 2
51 RC-2421211-KP  RETAIKING RING Cyvy® 1
52 166-11000 BRACET £uEYBKT 2
53 SM-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nYE? FE AL M3X0.5 L=10 4
54 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 LR TRk M3 4
55 - - SHER H3 AR 3,1X5.9%0.7 4
56 185-89309 BELT RAIVYT AT R 1
57 185-62900 RAIL BRACKET L=ABKT 1
58 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW MG L=30 MERE YIRE FARYT 3
59 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER e 3050 MG 3

- 002~ 2.2X1.5 INE L 2 e B 3
61 (8551-103-0A0  SERVO MOTOR ASH. F-hTE- Ry 1
62 G8522-192-0A0  SENSOR ASH. WIYVRY FVFHR 1
83 G8521-192-0A0  SENSOR ASH. LUYYRY Fuih 1

- 12 —




7. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(1)
= — A AEFE (1)

~ 13 -




— 14 -

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION £y 4 A Qv
1 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET g~ 755y} 1
2 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 HYBP7 34" M4X0.7 L=10 2
3 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER FNEL A8 M- Y| 2
4 166-03102 SENSOR PLATE FADT LY ME R 1

85 SH-6031002-TP _ HEXAGOHA[ BOLT M3 X 10 EYRIPFAT AL M3X0.5 1=10 3
6 WS~0310002-K¥  SPRING WASHER H3 AR TR 3.1%5.9X0.7 3
7 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS 75 B 1
8 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N 2
9 167-20104 BEARING AT 2

10 167-20609 BEARIHG ATFIVYT 2
11 RC-2800002-XP  RETAINIG PIN CH 42k7 30.1 7Fav 2
12 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FIRRYT 3
13 166-02302 BEARING COLLAR ATPYUIT S - 1
14 166-02401 BEARTHG COLLAR ATPYUE T B 1
15 185-59609 GEAR SHAFT Py 1
16 SH-8041002-TP  SCREVW M4 L=10 nYBIPFRT AL M4X0.7 L=10 2
17 166-02609 MOTOR GEAR =% 7R - 1
18 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 PRV MG L=10 1
19 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR FU ARV TR - 1
20 SH~5052002-TP  SCREY M5 [=20 LyhyPra Ak MDX0.8 1L=20 4
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER ATEFETETR 5,1%9.2%1.3 4
22 HH-B6060001-SC  HUT M6 avErFyr M6 1vz 1
23 ¥P-0641601-5C  WASHER L3478 F 3T Ee M 1
24 166-02807 BALL SCREW ARTHYRT RV 1
25 167-21805 KEY A4T9%- (N39T4) 1
26 NH-BOR0001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 RYBIYE U8 132 1
27 WP-0841600~SC  WASHER 13 A A 1
28 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER 8 N3 ET % M8 1
29 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21%2 e3P E 11X21%2 1

h02-231- ; A AAT-2D3 1
k3l (i8512-231-0A0  CORNER KNIFE ASH, A-1-322 BAFVEVF B3 1



8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(2)
oA AR (2)

W;4w21
4315
16~18 E‘

o DI

24— 4 ; T
23
20
19
27

g——22

— 15 —




REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I Gty
1 PA-2506501-00  CYLIHDER IPogaT 2,
2 167-27109 BAND ATubT 4
3 185-55409 FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET Ro495BET 1
4 SH-0062003-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 IYHETAL M6 L=20 2
5 HH-6060001-SC  HUT Ko D3 M6 132 2
6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AFETHT R MB 2
7 168-07000 CYLINDER BRACKET YHYRT =775y} 2
8 SH-B8061552-TP  SCREY ¥6 L=15 mAPHET kb 4
g ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR R HD 4

10 168-07406 RUBBER WASHER A" ATy 4
11 185-61209 COVER y: LI 1
i2 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW bIAFRY™ 4
13 #01  166-07301 CORNER KNIFE Al a-3-32 Al (£939%) 2
14 #01  166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 2-3-32 B1 (£339) 2
15 #01  166-07707 CORBER KNIFE (C-1) 2-F-22 C1 (339%) VA
16 #01  166-07400 CORNER KHIFE A2 a-F-A%(A2) (£3397) 2
17 #01  166-07608 CORNER KHIFE (B-2) 2-3-32 B2 (£339%) 2
18 #01  166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) 1-3-22 C2 (£339%) 2
19 166-06907 KNIFE HOLDER BASE AZRART FTET4 2
20 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 1=10.5 IhEIRY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
21 166-07004 KNIFE GUIDE ARETALT 2
22 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 FATFYT 1/8-44 1=6 2
23 166-07103 KHIFE HOLDER A RS A 2
24 S5-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 L7%y” 1/8-44 L=12 4
25 166-07202 KHIFE HOLDER B JasART B P2
26 Gb279-117-000  ECCENTRIC PIN AZDTA4 TRRULCY 4
27 166-08804 LIFTING GUIDE PEUNUY N 2
28 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FARY” 2

29 166-08911 SLIDE SHAFT A AFALTTTY A 1

30 SK-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 RARYT MG E=10 1

31 166-00018 SLIDE SHAFT B 2344730 B 1

32 SH-8061002-TF  SCREY M6 L=10 FARYT MB L=10 1
33 166-09208 ADAPTER PETI R~ 2
34 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER . ATRETHRTR M4 2
35 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 §=12 DYRE7IE" L 2
36 166-09307 SENSOR BASE tvg 274 1
37 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 DYRIPFE A 1

38 166-09406 SENSOR DETECTING PLATE 1A% -3 1

39 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 mYRIFHET A M5X0.8 L=10 2

40 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER M5 LIF " F apt ek HD 2

41 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE 5L1X9.2X1.3 2

42 166-08408 SLIDE BRACKET AT TTFE Y 1
43 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING ek 2
44 167-25103 CAM FOLLOVER AL7R7 - 1
45 167-256202 CAH FOLLOYER A4707 - 1
46 167-25301 GRIP RING FHaRET - -yuy” 2
47 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PARYT H5X0.8 L=6 2
48 186~-08507 ROD BUSHING L] A PE 2
49 186-08705 ROD GUIDE YR AR 2
50 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW MHX0.8 L=10 nya7 e Ak M5X0.8 L=1 2
51 185-60300 CORNER KNIFE BRACKET i b & ¥ Rl 0 ) - 1
52 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 P EDYSr T 4
53 166-77205 WASHER TIIY 4
54 177-57758 CABLE NESES ¥ 21 MU NULLE M S R ! 1
bb 177-57461 CABLE e ol el 7.5 M 0 0 W s e . 1
56 177-57659 CABLE ASH. I-F-RRATAETTIVF - TN 1
57 177-57352 CABLE ASM. A-F-A2ATABT IR VE -7 AY 1
58 (i8513-231-0A0  SENSOR ASH. 2-F-43 BAFUEVE Y3 1

Note ( ¥ERC Y#01....GAUGE PART

- 16 —

B



Q. BINDER COMPONENTS(D)

Rg vy —W&k (1)

- 17 —



REF.HG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A Qey
1 PA-9G00140-0C  KNYCKLE JOINT 1¥339947 240 1
2 167-66008 KHECKLE PIH FYIRLT Y 1
3 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW MbX0.8 L=10 n9EyPHET A M5X0.8 L=10 4
4 WS-0510002-XR  SPRING WASHER ANFETHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

. SH-6041002-TP _ SCREW M4 L=10 nIRYFFLT AR H4X0,7 1210 YA
] PA-2504501-A0 AR CYLTHDER IFyve” 1
7 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATERETHTE M4 2
8 167-27109 BAND NURT 2
9 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CORTROLLER A" 3y b

I LI 167-65406 SLIT COLLAR RYYERI - 1

11 SH-G052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyy7+a7 A H5X0.8 L=20 1
12 HH-6030001-SC  NUT K3 oybrdyk H3X0.5 132 1
13 ¥P-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 EHTETE b 2ve M3 3
14 SM-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 RYBFTIET R 2
15 ¥S-0410002-XN_ SPRING WASHER NIRRT M4 2
16 ¥P-0430800-53C  WASEER M4 EIETHT R ahTRen K4 2
17 167-65505 SENSOR BRACKET 2937708y BKT 1
13 167-65703 SENSOR BRACKET FURYRIVF TR RARYT 1
19 SH-4031601-SC  SCREVW M3 L=16 FATaRY” M3 L=16 2
20 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FAZeT MHX0.8 [=8 i
21 167-65901 CYLTHDER LEVER WY~ bAT- 1
22 SH-B062502-TF  SCREW MG L=25 BYHHFIRT A HB L=25 1
23 SM-4031601-Sk  SCREV H3X0.5 L=18 AT 2YT K3X0.5 L=16 2
24 VP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 BTN hT R H3 2
25 ¥P-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 b3 htF e H3 2
26 167-80207 SCREW AFFTVAY TTHEIAS MRS 2
27 166-56407 SENSOR BRACKET {(2) AFTVBYTT IR (2) 1
28 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR B4R EI 1
29 166-53008 STOPPER PIN VDA A 1
30 167-23801 SPRIKG FANEY UL ] 1
31 167-65802 LEVER SHAFT NO.2 2742 yAT-ITY 1
32 167-67402 COLLAR 5- 1
33 167-22902 KHOB T 1
34 168-12802 COLLAR Fi- 1
35 167-85307 THRUST WASHER 233k 292% 1
36 167-65208 BINDER SHAFT NAYET VY 1
37 SH-8082502-TP  SCREV M8 L=25 RYHHF IR hE 1
38 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING VASHER M3 ATRETET R M8 1
39 ¥P-0841600-SC  WASHER EITET R 1
40 186-98409 STOPPER BOLT 2B90° - T AR 1
41 NH-60B0001-SC  HUT HG urhh Y e 132 1
42 167-65109 BINDER BASE NAYET AT-% 1
43 167-66107 SLOPING GUIDE EV A T i

44 167-66206 LEVER NO.2 2742 AT 1

_45 SH-B062002-TP  SCREW MG L=25 QYAETIN A M6 1.=25 1

46 (5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER AFAMIIY 4

47 (5324-119-000  THRUST HEEDLE BEARING RFAE 2-FA ATPYUYT 2

48 (5323-119-000  SEPARABLE-CAGE REEDLE BEARING Z-RTR ATTYURT 1

44 G5303-119-000  LEVER PIN ) A 1
50 G5306-119-000  LEVER HG.1 b el 1

51 SH-6062502-TF  SCRE¥ M6 L=25 BYIY7HET AR MG L=25 1

b2 16766305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT ATAVRT - IFUYTH ]

53 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=0 FA3s” 1

54 167-80603 CAM FOLLOVER BHTERT - 1
_9b {tH-6100001-5C  HET M10X1.5 oyhydor W19 %2 0 1

56 167-65000 BINDER BRACKET RTAVES TS

57 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 RYBFIAT AR MBXO.8 L=20

58 SH-8050812-TP  SCREV M5HX8 bA2YT H5X0.8 L=8

50 166-52505 POSITIORING PIM AFFTAL Y

6O SH-5062002-TP_SCREN M6 =20 — DYHYPFA AL MO [=20

61 ¥3-0610002-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEETETR MG

62 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 o7 HET AR M6 L=20

63 167-72006 PLATE INSTALLING BASE TLET AR 9T A

64 167-72105 GSCILLATION PREVENTING PLATE AT Y

85 55-4090815-8P SCREW $/64-40 [=3 — Iat25" 9/64-40 L=8

606 168-12901 POSITIGNING PLATE 1557 A%

67 SH-3031401-3C  SCREV M3X0.5 L=14 RLNENN

68 SH-H065002-TP  SCREW ¥6 L=50 nyBE7HE AL HE L=50

68 HH-BGGO001-SD  HUT HB nyE2 Y H6 192

70 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 =12 ...

71 ¥35-0510002-KR
72 16724403
73 165-55055
T4 165-56052
15 165-56656_
6 165-565567
7 164-64257
78 168-15508
79 SK-6041202-TP
80 WS-0410002-KH

SPRIRG WASHER
WASHER

SENSOR CABLE ASM.
SENSOR CABLE ASM.

EHSOR CABLE ASM.

PROJECTTON SENSCGR CABLE ASH.
BIHDER ROTATION SENSOR ASHM.
BiKDER GYARD

SCREW M4X0.7 L=12

SPRING WASHER

— 18 —

DYRYFIR AL HOX0,.8 1=12
ATEETHT R 5.1XQ.2X1.3
YUIRRTAYTAETET R
EAEVENET T NLLVEL B A R
LR % St el DA L LS 2
RGN ESTAAGH N TF T )3

RITVFRRINT T -7 L B
AAYET AATUFVF 3
AV

Y77 R

ATRETRTE M4

mMHHH_»_._-_-HTMP.;\;_-?\;H_-MMFHMMM
]



10. BINDER COMPONENTS(2)

WA v B (2)

- 19 —



REF.HO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5377-139-000  SCREW ¥4 L=8 ATAURT RATURIRYT 2
2 168-12703 BINDER CIRCUIT BOARD NV -§A Y 1
3 #01  168-30507 VELT PATCH BASE PLATE 2229 29%" (Nadie) 1
4 (5333-119-000  SCREW M2 L=4 LeRIRATY FAFYT 4
5 SH-8030802-TP  SCREY MH3X0.5H L=8 bAEH® 2
6 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER M3 ATETRT R 3.1X5. 9X0. 2
7 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 BT ahTaeA H3 2
3 HH-6640001-SC  NUT 4 ayAyIYE H4X0.7 192 4
9 SH-80415562-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 FAFS” 4
10 (ib321-119-00Q0  VWORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER YA ARIN° 1
11 #02 GH328-116-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FVTATAETATR 1
12 #03  G5328-116-AC0  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FTHTALTATR 1
13 167-68103 BINDER BASE LN VLA UL S 1
14 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 DyAy7HET A MG L=25 1
15 SH-8030802-TF _ SCREW M3X0,5 1.=8 LARY 1
16 SH-8044002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 FARIT 1
17 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EFRTHTE ahTaen M4 1
18 NK-G040001-5C  NUT M4 nYBYIYE H4X0.7 132 1
19 166-71703 GUIDE PIN FARTE Y 1
20 166-71802 ARM BUSHING Y-hAzY 2
21 G5329-116-000  WASHER D=3 HTR H
22 WS-0310002-XH  SPRING WASHER M3 NEETHT2 3. 1X5.9X0, 1
23 SH-3030601-SC  SCREV H3X0.5 L=6 THIFT” 1
24 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT FUTHTARTTA (eR7Y) 1
25 SH-0041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 1.=12 937 5"kt 1
26 167-665611 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT FUITARTTA(3FT) 1
27 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 DYRIT T A 1
28 166-97000 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FUATAET 3T 1
29 $8-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=b.5 ¥5%y¥" 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
30 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE. LEFT FUTHTART ERTY 1
31 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 M4 YTy pARDT 1
32 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NFETHTR ME 1
33 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER I F 3T el MG 1
34 167-66701 LIGHT INSTALLING BASE 2-h- MIYRRTA i
35 167-66800 HOLDER B2 1
36 SH-8050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 PARYT H5X0.8 L=6 2
37 167-66909 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT 20— MYFIYIE 1
38 165-62851 CROSS-MARK LAMP B ASH. PARUPNESE VAR S SV 1
34 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) ¥ 7Y (2) 2
40 SH-6052502-Tp SCREW HH5X0.8 1.=25 OFRYPHE A 2
41 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) 2-H 7TIEYR (D) 2
42 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 ay#s7AT A H5X0.8 L=16 4
43 166-52612 COVER AT - 1
44 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 F322%%7 M4X0.7 L=8 2
_45 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT JADTETAL 2
46 165-7085b LIGHT C ASH. P DA SE VA R 0/ R 1
47 WP-05631000-SC  WASHER ¥5 EIFTHTR 2hT e HS 2

Note ( {£& }#01....GAUGE PART

= B

(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 73.) ( 13 X—JDEEIHRE LTV )
#02....FOR 8,10,12, 14MH 8.10,12,14¥M H
#03....FOR 16,18, 20HH 16,18, 20MM H

— 20 —



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

SIS

« S B R

FRANE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BREK

1.

- 21 —



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHR S Oty
1 164-00400 COVER ARAFFANEAINT - 1
2 164-00509 GASKET ARAFFIOLABAT A7 Yy 1
3 $5-7111810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=138 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=18 4
4 184-00608 TUBE COVER YEAEYFIGT AT - 1
H PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UHTON IART2ody VA
B G5682-116-000  UNIOK Arayasty 2
7 SS5-7T110910-5P  SCREW 2AL3FY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
8 SS-6161920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 LaRy” 15/64-28 L=19 4
9 164-04105 TOP CDVER A PAERS V7 LN 1

_i0 S5-7131091C-5P  SCREW WEIFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

11 #03  §8-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IXREFRYT 11/64-40 1=8.75 2
12 TA-1871602-RO  RUBBER PLUG bAey D=18.7 L=16 1
13 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG baky DP=12.5 L=4 p4
14 TA-1060504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAEY 2
15 TA-1250504-RQ  RUBBER PLUG hAby 1
16 #01  164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM M210HN Y3 1
17 #01  164-01200 THROAT PLATE 10HM M43 10U (1)
18 #01  164-01002 FIXED BLADE 25443 (1
19 $5-6080320-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3%Y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
20 §5-2110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 hE33° 11/04-40 1=8,5 A
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B Ab?ur4 B 1
2z SS-7090610-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=6 AEFRYT 9/64-40 L= 1
23 164-00805 THREAD GUIDE B FELT AL7UEAB7IRE 1
24 B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, HIDDLE AFPvi4 1
25 35-2090526-81,  SCREW 9/64-40 L=b WAI7Y” 0/64-40 L=5 1
26 101-031400 THREAD GUIDE, C ARFuI4 C 1
27 164-23864 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. ALF3-IR744% H3 1
28 PA-1000503-A0  CYLINDER e LM {1)
29 164-24603 CYLIKDER BRACKET ARFAIIIIURT =TT (1)
30 SS-7090610-3¢  _SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 eAeIRYT 9/64-40 §,=6 (2}
31 164-24202 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE AF2EA15 (1)
32 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 E=2.8 #TuRYT D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
33 164-23958 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. AP FAITR 447 B3 1)
34 B1124-804-000  THREAD GUIDE, SHMALL 1h3f da- (2)
_35 164-23907 THREAD TEMSION BASE PLATE {h73902" {4} (1
36 P5-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 2P0y 2.0X12 (2)
37 B3124-512-000  THREAD TENSICHK STUD AbFA-UET - (2)
38 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE AFPUi4 (2)
39 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARMUAT ST Y (2)
40 _B1130-001-000  FRAHE THREAD GUIDE., MIDDLE ArPu3A (23
41 S8-2096520-SL SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 2A%73Y" §/64-40 L=5 (2)
42 B3127-051-000  TEHSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT Ahadd ey (2)
43 B3126-051-00¢  TENSION DISC ArF3-¥ 19 (4)
44 33132-061-000  TENSION PISC HOLDER A+F3-09% 431 (2)
45 #02  B3129-012-A00 _ TENSIOH SPRIHG AbFI-I07% A (2)
46 #02  B3129-526-000  TENSIOR SPRING (1.2) AMFa-9 A7 {1.2) {2)
47 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 4RFA-9%7 PAFUETA (2}
48 B3116-512-008B  TENSION KUT B {F#3-Y 9+ 8 (2)
49 55-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 L33y” 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
580 ¥pP-02560516-8D  WASHER 2,5X8X0.5 387 2 2. 5X0X0.5 (1)
51 SS-7080710-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 REFRYT B/64-40 L=06.8 n
b G3197-116-000  INSULATING BUSHING FI-LY4Y ETYIVIT Y (2)
53 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTIHG PLATE APMIRTFPUFAF ALY AR (2}
54 B2213-014-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) B ARPyI4 C {1
55 S3-7090510-SF  SCREV $/64-40 L= 4.6 RALIFYT 0/64-49 1.=4.6 1)
56 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AF7UI41% (2)
57 164-24400 THREAD TENSTON POST {PRYRT TR RTA {2)
58 164-24806 TEREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFFYRT 2 (2)
h9 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A ARFIAT RE29TYSTY A (2}
60 164-25200 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B {RHN 3F9LYY B (2)
61 5S-8080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 L3yt 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
62 $5-2080541-SL  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 I/H3RYT G/64-40 1=4.5 (1
63 164~24004 THREAD GUIDE AF?Ui4 (i)
64 45066-110-000  CORD HOLDER LEVAN S Bt (2)
65 $3-T090540-TP  SCRER 8/64-40 1.=5 PRETRY” 9/64-40 1=h ()
60 ¥T-0480002-KR  WASHER WITH TEETH M4.5 AYEPTETR U456 m
67 164-19053 SEHSOR CORD ASH. TREBFVF Yo7 A (1)
i PJ-3040406-04  ELBOW UNIOH IAhTandy (1}
69 164-02455 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT TOMM WEtR 3¥T 10MM b3 j
70 #01  164-02406 THROT PLATE RIGHT 10MM Aif2 35" 10MM i JAar
71 #01  184-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT A7442 387 (1)
72 H01  S5-6080320-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3d” 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2}

Note ( ¢E3C )#01....GAUGE PART
#02. .. .SELECTIVE PART
#03. ... THIS GAUGE OF 8MM [S A USE

7= U
BB &
BHM 7 — & 30 02 5 - 1 {f P

— 22 —



Lol - KFEBYR

2. MAIN SHATT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

cle ]

||||||||||||||||||||||
._——

s
e
\‘.\w_\

7

7%
. .\ ‘
b A

A QUMY

L o e e e s me e e b e e o

| ,

_ 23 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I ) Qty
1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUET Y
2 S5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2Y” 15/64-28 L=15
3 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIM FUETY A34ETITY
4 CQ-2020000-G0  OJL VICK 1YY 0.
b B1006-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. SV AL LD P
8 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyuy
7 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy Q.
& (i1407-118-A00  HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD TS B3uhyrT
9 B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN AR~ #5050
10 €0-3030000-00 01l WICK 1y
11 164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT YUFE Pt
12 S5-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=1B FARYT 9/32-28 L=16
13 5S-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IhEFRYT §/32-28 L=16.5
14 55-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 ARY™ 9/32-28 L=T
15 __S58-8680540-8p  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.0 bAEY” 9/32-28 l=4.5

bk e b B0 et sk b ek R0 ik ek BN ek b bk el e ek b b b () pk et B ek ek ped

16 103-05158 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT FIYTH IARN 3

17 55-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 BT 15/64-28 L=7

18 164-04204 KAIN SHAFT BFYTY

19 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 9277 wr ik

20 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27°nyyr bt

21 35-8681950-SP  SCREW 98/32-28 L=19 PAFYT 9/32-28 L=19

22 55-8681650~TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAxy™ 9/32-28 L=16

23 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. MATRYTRT U3

24 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR PRI HINATINUYT (1)
25 55-81515b0-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1b bA3YT_15/64-28 L=1D (2)
26 101-03406 TIMIRG BELT 2AIVYTAT R

27 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER YRA7°urYE

28 G8213-117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASH. [N A

29 G8215-119-000  HINGE PIN 2 (2)
30 58-8110320-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 [= 2.2 bAFS” 11/64-40 1=3.2 (4)
31 (8214-119-000  HINGE Evy” (2)
32 G8220-117-000  HINGE BLOCK BASE VTR A 8
33 SH-8082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 DYBIFHE" kE (2)
34 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E347h%% §,.6X18X1.6 (2)
35 (8213-117-000 HIHGE BLOCK By T (1)
36 S5-7680870-SP  SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 2AETRYT 9/32-28 L=8 4
37 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2P 0.1
38 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 baky D=2.9X3.2 L=3 i
39 167-24809 vV VELTE, M TYPE VATRE (MF7 %) 1
49 35-60661110-8p  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k33Y7 1/4-40 L=11 2
41 H8512-120-BA0~A SYHCHRONIZER ASH. BRY% vhni43™ 3 1
42 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASH. Fuvagx #9137 43 1
43 HTS-PO1100B0 HOTOR PHLLEY ASH. P.C.D 110 -2 7°-1 %3 110 1
44 #01  HB8411-145-AAP  HOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 200V APV E-2250W4P 3v9 200V APW 1
AD #02 MB8411-145-BAP  MOTOR 250W4P ]1-PHASE 100V _APY T-225004P 19 100V APW 1
46 #03  M8411-146-AAP  HOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 190-250V T-2250¥4P39190-250VAPY 1
47 #04  M8411-147-BAP  MOTOR 250W4P I-PHASE 190-250V T-2260W4P1Y9190-250VAPY 1
48 #05  M8411-147-AAP  MOTOR 25OW4P 3-PHASE 380-440V £-2250W4P3v9380-440VAPY 1

Note ( #E&2 I#01...

.FOR DOMESTIC USE(200V,3-PHASE)

HrE (2009, 348 )

#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE(100V,1-PHASE) £
#03....FOR EXPORT(190V ~ 250V,3-PHASE) &
#04. .. .FOR EXPORT(190V ~ 250V,1-PHASE) &
#05,...FOR EXPORT{(380V ~ 440V,3-PHASE) &

A 100V, H4H# )

B (190v ~ 250V, 3#
B 190V ~ 250V, B
A

)
)
(380V ~ 440V, 318 )

24 —




3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

— 25 _



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOH - I | Gty
1 PA-1201002-A0  WIPER CYLINDER TARE -3y 1
2 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW UNION 4XMb IRET 22y 4XUS 1
3 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE SLRUR-2 74 1
4 164-02000 YIPER CYLINDER BASE FART - IR 274 1
5 S5-7110910-SP  SCREV ™LGFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
6 SH¥-4032501-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FAT2RYT H3X0.5 L=25 2
7 G5611-117-000  WIPER SHAFT B 2403 B 1
8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM FART =Y st 1
9 164-01804 WIPER P4A° - 1

10 SS-6110710-TP . SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
11 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN DUE LI M/ el 1
12 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING LlZ U IRV S 2
13 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM JAR =Y e 1
14 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW HbX0.8 L=12 oyYPFET AR MGX0.8 L=12 1

- - FNET A A [

16 164-06456 NEEDLE BAR FRAHE A ASM. TRt 4 A U3 1
17 164-06506 HEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A NERTRI™ %" A (H
18 S5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARY" 11/84-40 L=6.5 (1)
19 164-06802 NEEDLE BAR MIETY 1)
20 B1411-001-000 _ NEEBLE BAR _CONNECTION MFE"-2"% H
21 B1412-051-000  FELT MR -27% 71A} (1
22 S5-70900910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 REITFYT 9/84-40 1.=8.5 (2)
23 164-06100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE NP4 (H
24 RE-0700000-K0  SKAP RING 7 Edtarin 7 (1)
_24)_ 164-06704 HEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ME" 92" 437y (1}
164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A R4 A (1)

27 G1411-118-A00  OIL VICK HOLDER 13y 131 (n
28 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ' Yy (L
29 S5-5000420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 FI2RYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
30 YP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 B33 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
31 55-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F5AFYT 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
32 164-06605 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE MNERTIF U142 (1)
33 P5-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 70U Y (1)
34 164-07009 FELT LA ATIEE (1)
35 164-07108 RETAINER YR ATIRRARL (1)
36 SS-7090530-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEGEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (h
37 55-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
38 S8-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 AEFFYT 11/64-40 1L=12.8 2
39 164-06308 HEEDLE BAR FRAME RBBBER EE L S S i

# - - MRS B3] 3

41 $5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAFYT 1/8-44 L=3.5 {2)
42 HHT-19081600 NEEDLE MTX190Q #16 NP HTX19C #16 P
43 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE ELE SRR b i
44 S§5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 ¥P-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L33 7% 4,8X8.4%0.8 pA
46 S5-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhrETEF 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 103-13708 WALKING BAR GUIDE URELUE N A 1
43 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 P

Note ( @FaD J#01..

.. GAUGE PART

— 26 —

R 1



bt o B

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

- 27 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 164-18857 CYLIHDER ASH. FILRFY A7)
2 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT2%YT M5X0.8 L=8
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE DI RRIARIY LT -
4 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE TIARRYS AT -
5 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE A FIALFUAZR T4 A
6 S5-8151150-TP  SCREVW 15/B84-28 L=10.5 PRV 15/64-28 L=10.5
7 164-09401 WASHER PLATE PUIET - RO
8 55-8121010-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 k9%Y" 3/16-28 L=10
g 164-09908 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE IR 2FAAR
10 164-10003 CYLINBER JOINT UMES S UDF L V5 Mt A & Vi 4
11 SS-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 L33y” 1/8-44 L=8
12 164-09708 PIN LR RARITH
13 #01  1064-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KHIFE A THAFETARA
14 #01  164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMKER XKIFE L EERLE VPN
15 #01 _ 164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KHIFE B 94 hE0AZ B
16 #01 164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTIRG KNIFE E PIFEAL B
17 #02  164-10708 SPACER ©.4 PI{MEDA22A° -3-0 4
18 #02  164-10805 SPACER 0.6 4 FYAAZA° -%-0. 6
19 #02  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 974044224 -4-0. 8
20 #02 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 994 EYARZA° -#-0, 2
21 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING FILMIFUIT AT R
22 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KHIFE GUIDE AT RN ALIT AR
23 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE DU VYA A
24 S3-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ALFFYT 9/64-40 L=13.5

55-6080410-8P

SCRE¥ _1/8-44 =4

k3%y” 1/8-44 L

=4

26 S5-9090640-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 yavET AL 9/64-40 L=6
27 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Ry
28 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AZFYHIHNT -
29 S5-7110910-SP  SCREW TREIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5
30 N3-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oyhyrer 15/64-28
31 $5-6153040-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=30 E33y™ 15/64-28 L=30
32 164-16604 CYLINDER BRACKET RTS8
33 SH-6056052-TP  SCREVW M5 L=G0 UYBIPFE" A
34 PA-2002003-A0  KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER ARPHEI IR
35 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 OYEP T A
36 164-16505 CYLIRDER JOINT ¥ a4vh
37 164-164086 JOINT PIH MAE RV
38 RE-0500000-K0  E-RIHG EX*4r47 5
39 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK FIARFYHIY Y
40 S3-6121210-3P _ SCREW 3/16-28 |.=12 E33y" 3/16-28 [=9
41 164-18956 KNIFE DETECTOR ASH. BYR-AR METLEY
42 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAHP PLATE PIA ISV 4%
43 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOV UNION IRAT 2Ry
44 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOV UNION 4XM5 AR 2ndy 4XHD
45 PJ-3040405-06  ELBOW UNION AR 20AY
Note ( i¥&3 )#01....SELECTIVE PART SRR BE &

#02....GAUGE PART

— 28 —

U8R

et A =R S PRl e LSl e Bl S B e e WSl e B e e I I e il S e e e S I SR S



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
& - MEiBIfR

— 29 —




REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIEION | Qe
1 B18¢1-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YaYTy 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FROHT JRYTY RIARNL 73 1
3 B1816-512-0A0 00K DRIVIHG SHAFT GEAR ASM. VRV RITANTRR B3 2
4 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAXYT 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM, INTERMEDIATE PRITH AL B3 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING IRITH ATV 1
7 38-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAETFYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR YRV RIAVYY 1
9 55-8150710-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

10 S8-8151150-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 [=10.5 FAZYT 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
i1 #01  (1864-119-A00  HOOK SHAFT GEAR BRIYTHRYT AT AR 1
12 SS-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (8)
13 S35-8152030-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20 PA¥Y” 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 $5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 7.5 v53¥" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 ¥P-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI HTR 3. TX8X1 2
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THNTRFUIA 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN FHHERF LTIV 2
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRAKK FHET AU 2
19 KS-6110430-SP  HUT 11/64-40 ayhyFeE 11/64-40 2
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRI AbA 9X 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BRYTHETAME 9% 2
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT BRYTHRT4 ERTY 1
23 55-6111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 73Y" 11/64-40 L=18 2
24 $5-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 YRR A 15/64-28 2
2D G1861-119-000  GASKET BRITHETA AT YRy 2
26 G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT BRYTIETAIR ERTY )3 1
27 S5-6001210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 b0 9/64-40 L=12 20
28 G1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOYER BUSHING BRI IEARK 2
29 SH-6082002-SP  SCREV M8 L=20 DYRYPFAT A M8 L=20 2
30 WP-0850002-3P  WASHER 8.5Xi8¥1.8 31783 8,5X18X1.6 2
31 5S-8110410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARIT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 #01  B1818-051-000  THRUST WASHER FYOATRR ATARAR 4
33 G1816-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING BRYTETARE 2
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHITRVVFAULY 2
35 B1821-051-000 _ CRANK SCREW STUD TR Puid IIuhe’y 2
36 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASH. AN B3 2
38 164-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETVE-2 (2)
39 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING FI-YA" % (2)
40 040-000013890 TENSIOH SPRING SET SCREW JIN" R FARYT (2}
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW TENTR £3-2937 (2)
42 164-21802 BOBBIN FET v (PAR) (2)
43 SH-6040802-SF  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 OyHy7 IR AR H4X0.7 1=8 2
44 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L334 % 4.5X8%X0.5 2
45 164-21109 KIPPER SPRING, RIGHT VR PLME SEG M 1
46 SH-6040802-SP  SCREW M4¥X0.7 L=8 Uysn7 3k L H4X0.7 L=8 2
47 WP-0450000~-3D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 537 h7F 4.5X8%0.5 2
48 164-22206 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT AhIFIATR(L) 1
49 164-22404 OIL COVER,LEFT FUapaT - (L) 1
50 164-21604 HOOK. SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT BRITYET4 3% 1
51 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., RIGHT BRITHRTAIE 3FT 4y 1
52 35-49660726~3P  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 YT 1/4-40 L=7 1
53 85-7110516-SP  SCREW 11/684-40 L=5 IhEIFRYT 11/64-40 L= 6 H
54 G1862-119-000  OIL GAUGE BRYTUTARET -7 2
55 #01  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRYTYAIARE 2TARAR A H
Nete ( {E& )}#0l....SELECTIVE PART BEAR A8 &

— 30 —



§. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A 2 BE




REF.NO HOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTION ey o A Oty
1 164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ATV 1
2 164-15309 BUSHING PRI AR 2
3 164-17503 KNIFE DRIVIRG CRARK FIARYE 9T 1
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREV M6 L=16 Iy VYR ] 1
5 D1457-055-B00  WASHER bohgyth VRS $THTR 1
6 D1456-055-800  HINGE SCREV UMV VERE AT S 1
7 164-17909 KNIFE DRIVING ROD FIAZZ LT IR 1
8 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT AR Y 1
g D1457-055-B00  WASHER D25 P B SVE A A B 1

10 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nynyyk 11/64-40 i
11 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASH. 9739 EL J3 1
12 $5-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FXRYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAIKER Tibk 81X 1
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK 4 DAY A 1
15 $5-8110520-TP_ SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 PA2Y” 11/64-40 £=4.5 1
16 164-16208 HIRGE SCREW P Y UNVESSVE M 1
17 $5-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b32%5" 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE LIKK B 992200 B 1
19 164-15903 HINGE SCREW A PAZNRETURYT A 1
20 164-17800 UPPER KHIFE LINK D Uk yUVY), 1
21 $8-7151120-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 kLI 15/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C gy € 1
23 164-15200 LINK PIN URE VUM 1
24 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK 7 Ay Bt 1
25 ¥P-0480856-5P WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 L33 h"% 4, 8X8.4X%0.8 1
26 $5-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F522Y7 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR AARTY 1
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMWP AR % 1
29 S5-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 £73Y° 8/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KNEFE CHANGING SHAFT FHIITH 1
31 164-15101 BUSHIRG FURIYT RN 2
32 164-17208 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A PIRAZPYFRTA A 1
33 $8-5110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F32%YT 11/64-40 L=8 2
34 164-15608 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B FIARPYPFETA B 1
35 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D DTAARTPER 4 D 1
36 164-18600 UPPER XNIFE D YYARD 1
37 164-15705 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE € TIARMYFET4 C 1
38 S5-7110810-8P  SCREW ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
39 S5-6080810-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 L33Y" 1/8-44 L=8 1
40 35-8151150-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 bA%°_16/64-28 [=10.D 1
41 CS-1111018-SE  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 27xMy D=11.11 W=10 1
42 S5-8660340~3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 BARYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING FFARTET YT AR 1
44 164-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE . AABAT-FT47 4 1
45 SH-6030802-TP . _SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyR7IE" A H3X0,5 1=8 2
46 164-18307 KHIFE COVER ARHAT - 1
47 SH-4860501-SC  SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FAT2EYT H2.6 L=5 2
48 WP-0280b00-5C  WASHER EHTHT R 2T avh M2.5 2
49 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 1Y ' 0.1
50 164-18105 KNIFE COVER BASE. RIGHT ARIN-pTRT 4 3% 1
51 164-18204 KHIFE HOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT 9L MYERTS A 3%T 1
52 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE 9742 FIYFET4 3% 1
53 164-18709 UPPER KNIFE D (RIGHT) 72D (3%7) 1

— 32 —



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS

TR A BR

<

REF.NO NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ ¢ Uty
1 G5659~116-000  BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR YRAPIBIET - 2
2 G5701-119-000-4 UNDER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE YRARPYYHST 4 1
3 358-8151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 Y7 HRT A 15/64-28 2
4 164-13502 CYLINDER BASE B YRAARYYFLTL B i
5 (5707-119-000  CYLINDER JOINT PEAZINVET ST AU} 1
6 B3034-460-000  LINK PIN VEEELIUNE Il 2
7 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING 9935 YUy b 4
8 G5702-119-000  KHIFE SUPPORTING BASE YRARYYT R4 1
g Sh-0640902-TP  HINGE SCREW 27vx¥" D=6.35 H=9 1

10 Gh708-116-000  JOINT CONNECTING PLATE PAEVII VIV EY] 1
11 164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE YRARFFLET A 2
12 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X%0.5 B3R 4,5X8X0.5 2
13 S$S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WHeFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
14 G5710-119-000  KNIFE LINK ARM, LEFT DEAAYTLYFT ™Y 1
15 S5-8110410-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZYT_11/64-40 1=3.5 2
16 G5704-119-000  PIN YRAAL"Y 2
17 83035-450-000  SNAP RING VEV IR SV U] 5
18 S5-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WAEIRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 L3375 % 6.2X9.5X1 2
20 PA-1001502-A0 _AIR CYLINDER ASH. Fanzoyyue” 1
21 :5680-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOVW ADAT-FALRRT 1
22 PJ-0320525-01  HOSE HIPPLE 2209770 2
23 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE plavh-4 71 0.9
24 BT-0600401-EB  THUBE f1-7" 0.8
25 GES-12153000 01l WICK HOLDER YHRYAT VR A i
26 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP =7y e 1
27 D2611-5565-B00-4 CABLE HOLDER TR BAFEYT 1
28 $5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhLFEST 11/64-40 L=7 2

— 33 _




8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
AR F N s RBAWE

REF.HG NOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTION [ Gty
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATREINT-T3 1
2 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 RhEFRFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
3 SS~7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATREHNT- 1
5 ¥P-0621016-8D  WASHER 6,2X13X1 L3377 6,2X13X1 1
) 58-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ALIFY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
7 160-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATRFIAT - YFa- 1
8 SH-0050801-8C  SCREW MaFyT 2
9 ¥P-0531001-SC  WASHER EIETHTE 33T MS 2

10 164-27551 BOBBJIH WINDER ASM, 1b23V9F 43 1

il B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION WUT Ah$3-3 TYh (2)
12 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING ArFa-¥ AT B (2)
13 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h$3-3%3 (4)
14 S5-7110840-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 {4)
15 ¥P-0001016-3C  WASHER 5X1¢.5X1 L8 7hT 3 5¥10.0X1 (2)
16 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, AFR% ARFI-VET-2T4 B3 {2)
17 164-27700 BOBBIN WIHDER BASE 4274 (1)
18 (3213-116-000  THREAD GUIDE 1RRLNT T4 (1)
19 164-27309 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL AFREYT AR {1)
20 58-8110510-8Sp  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 PARST_11/64-40 L=5 {1)
21 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP EART-ATRE 3FI4% (t
22 58-7110410-5P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=4 IETFRY” 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
23 83228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE B4R -AT A (1
24 G3212-116~-0A0  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASH. AFR¥YTY Y3 (1)
P B3210-771-000  BOBBIH STOP SPRING FTETY pARTR 1)
26 B3224-771-000 COLLAR AFRYY B9 (1)
27 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2TuR¥T D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
28 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER ARegUF (FR) 4 pT eI (1)
29 55-7081310-SN  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 eIV 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1}
30 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET Ab2324 (B

- 34 —




9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

#a il B £

— 35 —



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - § Qty
1 164-25902 OIL TANK F19130Y 1
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE 4R -3" 1
3 B3541-012-006  DIL VICK Y- 2vy 0.8
4 164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE SUEDF LA & F M 1
5 164-26207 RUBBER SV EVFEV N 1
B 164-26306 FELT TA9FAPLYTLAY 1
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET F2A2RVYN°YRY 1
8 164-26603 OIL TANK COVER 29130975 1
g S5-8111810-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=15.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1

10 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 gyRzIyr 11/64-40 1
11 $5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRV 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
12 SS5-7110410-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 TREFRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
13 D2611-555-800  CABLE HOLDER F-ITA RAHIYT 2
14 385-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=8 4
15 S8-2000820-TP  SCREW 9/0G4-40 L=8 ATV 9/64-40 1=8 2
16 164-26405 O ADJUSTING PIN AGFAREYYTY 1
17 GES-12153000 0OIL WICK HOLDER HEYRTUET A 1
18 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW Yhavh-2 ¥ 1
19 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER BMi- JINMRL 1

_20 0 £0-2000000-00 QIL WICK 1oy 0.6

21 164-26751 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. Y- 7IAF U3 1
22 B3568-771-000  GIL RETURN TUBE ByYa- AT (1
23 SQ-1110401-HZ  COHHECTING SCREW F1-7purRY” 2
24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT F2-2F VY 1

5 -815 - 0/64- z PAFYT 15/64-28 [=4 2
26 B1807-512-00B  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B FRYTH FhARA B 1
27 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYS 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 38-7110720-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRETRYT 11/84-40 L=7 1
29 B3511-512-000  PLBNGER PRESSER PR VAR E 51 1
30 BP-4000000-00  VIHYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 Loo-k AOAYT 0.6
31 164-26108 PLUNGER PR VPR & 1
32 B1214-038-000  PLUKGER SPRING FTAVYTY- IHINTR 1
33 164-26801 OTL RESERVOIR 7R H
34 164-26900 CocK A9 1

— 36 —



10. SA-31:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION)
UEEZS VR (AT ay)

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S S Oty
1 GSA-31000AAD SA-31 HEW TYPE SA-31 dvar° 1
2 167-04215 WORKING STAND pSA R aELELYE VN {1)
3 SH-6107002-TP  SCREW M10 L=70 oySFFRT A b {4)
4 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M0 ATRETHET R H10 (4)

5 (GSA-06002000 WASHER FVPA; (8)
B HH-B6100001-8C  NUT W10X1.5 ARSIV K10 132 (4)

- 37 —




11.

SA-38N:DARTS EXTEND UNIT(OPTION)

1 GSA-380000A0-A DART STRETCHING DEVICE(SA38N) AU B R UL T 1
2 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETEX 5L1XG.2%1.3 (2)
3 167-75108 CYLINDER BRKT ypve™  BKT (1)
4 GSA-11005000 CLAMP RUBRER /5 Vo il MR (4)
5 PA-1513501-A0 AIR CYLINDER b2 1 ) G ()
8 GSA~11003000 CYLINDER CLAMP SUNENEE S VY AE S UM (1)
7 WS-0410002-K8  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR W4 n
8 SH-6041802-TFP  SCREV M4 L=18 ayII AT A b {1
9 18775207 CYLINDER ROD GUIDE YLt EYRET AR (1)
10 167-00800 METAL 224 (1}
11 250-35650 BINDER CABLE ASM. AT AVRT-TF U ER -1 A (1)
12 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL 249 FRIYF B (1)
13 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE PUVENEEE O {(n
14 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FEYHTATY (1)
15 BT-0400251-EB  URETHARE HOSE, BLACK TSV e WA 1 1)
16 177-58053 CABLE ASM. FAELCFINDT TP S5 S B B (1)
i7 177-58251 CABLE ASM, ALY ALY YA W (1)
18 PJ-2100042-00  HALF UNIOH A~720EY (2)
19 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oyAI7 R AR (2)
20 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL A4 F AT (1)

— 38 -



12. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(1) (OPTION)
772y THIAER (1) (K Fva)

(GSA4BCO0AADA «+*For B-1dnmn)
[GSA4BO00BAOA -+ *For 16-20mn)

25— 18

— 39 -




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTIOH | A S Qty
1 185-55011 SLIDE BASE AFAFTAT =2 1
2 185-50004 FULCRUM BASE YFUAT -3 1
3 SH-6061802-TP SCREW MG L=18 9BI7 34" L 2
4 169-17502 VALVE INSTALLIKG PLATE ABZHAT AT R AR 1
5 SH-6041202-TP _ SCEEY M4X0.7 1.=12 oYa? R A 2
6 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N9 M4 P4
i 169-07701 SHAFT ' ITUIT Y 1
8 SH-8050802-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FARYT M5X0.8 L=6 8
9 169-07800 LIFTING BLOCK EEL NG WD 2
10 169-34200 SHAFT ALIYET Y 2
i1 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAZPT 2
12 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS YFUET R 2
13 SH-BO51802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 BYAYFP IR 4 4
14 168-08105 COLLAR Y- 4
15 SH-8053502-TP BOLT YA 7 R AT 4
18 PA-2501002-AC  CYLINDER, LEFT I7-Iuye” H
17 PA-2501003-A0  CYLTHDER, RIGHT I7-ueT 1
18 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -pTavin-g 4
19 PV-0105080-00 MECHANICAL VALVE ABZHAATRTT 4
20 SH-6051552-TP.  SCREY M5 L=15 Y7 A 4
21 SH-8051002-TP SCREV HBX0.8 L=10 nYRI7HET A MBX0.8 L=10 2
29 VS-0510002-KF  SPRING WASHER ATXETETR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
23 185-61308 PLATE FYFATY 1
24 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATRERIVTITAT Y 1
25 SH-G0L1802-TP  SCREY M5 L=18 IV U . P
26 YS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ARt hTx 5,1X9.2X1.3 2
27 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AFETRTE OBL1XO,2X1.3 4




13. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(2) (OPTION)
75y FTHXZIER (2) (A7 var)

—~ 41 —




REF.RO NOTE PART NB. DESCRIPTION A Oty
i SM~6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 Y7 R A 4
2 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEETHTR M8 4
3 185-62207 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT F43317-4(3%7) 1
4 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.b5 L=12 WYAYT IR Ab 2
) HH-6030001-5C _ HUT M3 Y9k M3X0.0 132 2
6 SM-8041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 YFNFIATAE H4X0.7 L=10 2
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR M4 2
8 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 bR 2 ek H4 2
9 45132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET D e BT i

10 G5129-116-C00 _ SPRING 43342 k3n72 € i
11 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT IVAVE RUYFIYION 1
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UHION, C IxRTazty ¢ 1
13 (i5402-116-AA0  VELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. FYay WYET 43 ]
14 NK-6200002-3B  ROCK NUT myEEYE M20 232 (1)
15 HH-6080002-SB HUT M8 Rk M8 372 (1)
18 168-23601 CYLIKDER BRACKET, RIGHT FYa3423 0" -BKT (3%7) 1
17 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 BYHI7 IR AR 2
18 #01  168-156102 FOLDING PLATE G=8-14 (RIGHT) 2342 (3%7)6=8-14 1
19 #02  168-15300 FOLDING PLATE G=16-20 (RIGHT) Y2342 (3%7) 6G=16-20 1
20 (G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 92377359 1
21 185-62306 PRESSER ARM, LEFT EEREAVATN )] (D
22 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOV UNION, C AR oY € 1
23 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT VR MYFIYTT R 1
24 G5402-116-AA0  VELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. Fay PET 13 1
25 HH-6200002-58 _ ROCK HUT o9ar g H20 233 (1
26 NM-6080002-SB  HUT M3 BBy K8 392 (O
27 SH-6051402~-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 BYAYFHET A 2
28 168-23760 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 1234899 02°-BKT (e3™1)) i
29 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3%0.5 L=12 DIAYPHET A 2
30 KM-6030001-3C  NUT M3 299 M3X0.5 192 2
31 G5129-116-C00  SPRING az42 ¥ C 1
32 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oIByPIETAL HAX0.7 L=10 2
33 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETET R M4 2
34 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 eIt At aeh M4 2
5 i -15 =g EL/MES L2 G=8-
36 #02  168-156201 FOLDING PLATE G=16-20 (LEFT) 2342 (2™ ) 6=16-20 1

Note ( {£3C )}#01....FOR 8,10,12,14MM

#02....FOR 16,18,20HM

— 42 —

8,10,12,14MY%
16,18,20MM H



14, SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(3) (OPTION)
75y THIZER (3) A Fva)

— 43 —~




REF.NO  NOTE PART O, DESCRIPTION By X A Qty
1 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT T3P I937 75 (£4)) 1
2 SH-60682002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 DYEITHEC AL HE L=20 1
3 G5126-117-000  SPACER AN°-% - 1
4 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT AAIIDF P-ARIAPTTY 1
5 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 DYINPIAT A H5X0.8 L=12 1
6 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATE$THT% 5.1X9.2%1.3 1
7 G5108-119~000  VASHER 799% A 1
8 #01  (G5131-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT Y2348 AMYA° - 1RTY 1
9 #02  G5131-116-D00  STOPPER, LEFT Y2342 YA - e2°Y A 1

10 SH-6041202-TP _ SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 ayRPFE AL 1
11 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R HA 1
12 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER M4 BTN R b aen M4 1
13 168-23908 ARM SLIDE PLATE, LEFT YUCF-LATAPTATY (e2°Y) 1
14 SM-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 RYHI7 I b 1
15 ¥S-0510002-KH _ SPRING WASHER NETHR 5,1X9.2X1.3 1
16 SM-B085002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 DYBIPIA AL B L=50 1
17 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M8 nYAIYE M6 132 1
18 NM-B050001-SC  NHUT M5 YB3+ M5X0.8 131 1
19 (5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER IV P-4 AR 1
20 SM-6040802-TR _ SCREW M4X0.7 =8 EYR7 34"k M4X0.7 L=8 1
21 ¥S-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER NRETE R M4 1
22 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 E58 8 % 4.5%10X0.8 1
23 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYFYPIET A M4AX0.7 L=10 2
24 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEPHE M 2
25 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 L33 HT 2 2 e M4 2
28 168-22306 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT F997° Y (e327Y) 1
27 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE F597° 43124 1
28 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT FYAET ety 1
29 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyIr7HETAY H4X0.7 L=10 1
30 ¥S-0410002-KN___ SPRING_WASHER AREETF M4 1
31 G5108-119-000  VASHER T99% A 1
32 SK-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 FARYT M3X0.5 L=5 2
33 (5150-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT THYI°AFIP-4 L2™Y 1
34 (5148-116-C00  PIN 7YY LY 1
35 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 a9B77 35" AL 2
36 YS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR HTR M4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 eI T aeh M4 2
38 (5151~116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT F13YICAFL YUY 1
39 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 RYBIFFAT A M5X0.8 L=12 2
40 ¥S-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER AR 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
41 (5147-116-C00  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 7397° 19T YUVET TSV 1
42 167-01005 SPRIKG 7997 TR YAIA" # 1
43 NM-8030001-SC  NUT M3 nyH1yr H3X0.5 12 1
44 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nyay? A AL M3X0.5 L=10 1
45 168-07109 PIN 3205y YRS Y 1
46 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AEC -} 2V kiE-3 1
47 (5410-116-AA0  CYLINDER 79T AFIAVR M3 1
43 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/B84-40 L=7.8 IREIFY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
49 NH-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nUBFYE M4X0.7 132 1
50 SH-6042502-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 a9NyFHE AL HAKG.7 1=25 1
51 G5847-116-000  KNOB SCREW Ye3EY* 1
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE 7597 25 -4 1
53 SH-5040451-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=4 AT Vb IR M4 L=4 1
54 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FaT15%° H3X0.5 L=4 I
25 ¥P-0320000-8C _ WASHER M3 LB H R ap aeh U3 1
56 (5123-117-000  FLAP STOPPER A 7597° ZFIA° A 1
57 SH-1040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 #5125 M4X0.7 L=6 3
58 #01  168-21308 FLAP BASE, LEFT 79977 AT =2 (LYY G=16-20 1
59 #02  168-21506 FLAP BASE, LEFT 7997 AT =2 (RY) i
) #01  168-20904 CLAMP, LEFT 31U YEVT° (E2T) G=8-14 i
61 #02  168-21100 CLAMP, LEFT 3R (ERY) 1.
82 G5109-119-A0G  RUBBER SOLE, LEFT 32 0Y5U7° T AR (1
63 H03  (5109-119-BOG  RUBBER SOLE, LEFT 4 3073V 2 AR 1

Note ( $EZC }u01....FOR 8,10,12,14HM

8,10,12,14HM H

#02. ... FOR 16,18,20MH
#03....FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

16,18, 204K JH
245

_ 44 —



15. SA-48N:FLAP PRESSER UNIT(4) (OPTION)
7oy TWESAKER (4) (KT va)

— 45 —




REF.N0 NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ Oty
1 SM-6041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 BHIPFET b 1
2 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE M4 1
3 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER M4 BT E 2t avh U4 1
4 #01  G5130-116-DO0  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A Y2342 ARYA°- 3FT A 1
5 #02  Gb130-116-€00  STOPPER, RIGHT YA34% ABYNT- 3% 1
6 SH~B0G2002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyIyPEETAF MG L=20 1
7 (G5126-117-000  SPACER FUNES | 1
8 168-23304 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT FTFFIVF 70 (3%7) 1
9 168-23809 ARM SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT YYTF-RRIAFTATY (3FT) 1

10 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW HHX0.8 L=30 D9AU7HE bt 1
11 WS-0510002-K  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR 5L1X9.2X1.3 1
12 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 aYay7+E A M6 L=50 1
13 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 aydy7IET A H5X0.8 L=12 1
14 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
15 NH-G000001-SC  NUT MO gYsy39r MO 12 1
16 NH-G050001-SC  NUT M5 uyEsIyr HHX0.8 192 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARH STOPPER YITF-h APYA° 1
18 168-235602 ARM SLIDE SHAFT FATFIVFTP-A2IABTVTY 1
19 G5108-119-000  WASHER FIo¥ A 1
20 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3FTHTR 4,041080.8 1
21 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETHETE M4 1
22 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyH7P AT AL M4X0.7 L=8 1
23 168-07109 PIH Sl L M AR S MV 1
24 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ZE° -} AV~ 1
25 G5410-116-A40  CYLIHDER 759727 AT U3 1
28 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 TAT2EYT M3X0.5 L=4 1
27 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 aypy7 IR H4X0.7 L=25 1
28 NH-6040001~-SC  NUT H4 ‘ nYBrFIr M4X0.7 132 1
29 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 BYAy7 T A H3X0.5 L=10 1
30 HH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 BYRrE9E M3%0.5 123 1
31 167-01005 SPRING 397 BRI R 1
32 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW HHX0.8 L=12 gYBy? IR A U5X0.8 L=12 2
33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
34 G5147-116-D00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT PRV YA RV AL 1 1
35 SH-0041002-TP _ SCREW M4 L=10 pyps7ria A M4X0.7 L=10 2
36 W3-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER PRETET R M4 2
37 WP-0430800-5C  VASHER ¥4 EITATE b7 aes M4 2
38 168-22405 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 7597 HI(3F7) 1
39 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 79977 1FETT A 1
40 166-97005 VORKPIECE GUEIDE, RIGHT FUHUART 33T 1
41 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 gYPy7HET AL H4X0.7 L=10 1
42 ¥S-G410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NIRRT R M4 1
43 (5108-119-000  WASHER 993% A 1
44 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 FAFY" M3X0.5 L=5 2
45 (G5149-136-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM. RIGHT 7391 AHL F-h 3% 1
46 G5148-116-C0G  PIN 79Y7°4¥L kY 1
47 G5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT PEVIAEL RS VA 1
43 VP-0430800-5C  WASHER M4 LIFTHTE b ek M4 2
49 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AES A A 1 2
50 SH-0041202-TP __ SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DAL R 2
51 (i5847-116-000  KHOB SCREW 93397 i
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE FIYI A5k 1
53 SH-5040451-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ATV aRYT M4 L=4 1
54 SM-1040601-SC  SCREW W4X0.7 L=6 523%™ M4X0.7 L=6 2
55 #01 _168-21407 FLAP BASE, RIGHT 73977 A =2 (3%7) 1
508 #02  168-21605 FLAP BASE, RIGHT JITTAT-2 (257 1
57 G5124-117-000  FLAP STOPPER B 7997° 2b9n° B 1
58 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 |52 i A 5 RS K 1
59 #01  168-21001 CLAMP, RIGHT 3RV (3%7) G=8-14 1
60 #02  168-21209 CLAXP, RIGHT 3270Y507° (3%7)  G=16-20 i
51 G5110-119-A0G  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT el UL Ve a L (1.
62 #03  G5110-119-B0OG  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A R i VS PR RIS & 1
83 $SS-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 MEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

Note € #ERC )#01....FOR 8,10,12,14HM

8,10,12,144M H

#02,.. . FOR 16,18, 20MH
#03... . FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

16,18,204K W
FHHA

— 46 —



B2N:PAVING PLATE UNIT(OPTION)

BREE (A7 a)

16. SA-

— 47 —



REF.NCG HOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTION D Qty
1 #01  GSA-BZ000AA0-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPMEHT 8-12G Jx4998-120 t
2 #02  GSA-GZOOOBAO-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPMENT 14,166 P34%99$14. 166G 1
3 #03  GSA-62000CA0-A PAVING PLATE EQUIPMENT 18,206 V4999518, 206 1
4 169-16900 PAVING PLATE INSTALLING BRACKE 34257 AMIYFBKT ()
5 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 =15 DYEYPIET A (2)
6 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETPTR 5.1X9.2X1. (4)
7 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 LA R 2T ek M5 (4)
8 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 RYIVT R A (2)
9 S8-5090210-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 AR §/64-40 L=2 (4)
10 #01 168-18205 SEWING TABLE G=8.1¢.,12 Ae47 -7 M6=8,10, 12 (2)

11 #02  168-18304 SEWING TABLE G=14,16 At47-774G=14, 16 (2
12 #03  168-18403 SEWING TABLE G=18,20 #obfF-77AG=18,20 (2)
13 185-85109 TAPE REYLF YT T-7° (2)
14 167-03508 PAVING PLATE BASE A YRR A (1)
15 167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B Y2374 {1)
16 167-03704 PLATE BASE YRR A (1)
17 168-181G6 PLATE I¥42 (2)
13 ¥S-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 AUEETYTR 4. 4%7.4X1 (2)
19 $5-5090610-5P  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=8 FI23YT G/64-40 L=6 (2)
PAL #01  167-G30149 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) SRARDTALT (ERTYY — (1
21 #02  187-03118 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) IRARETART (LR (1)
22 #03  167-03217 PLATE GUIDE {LEFT) VEARBTART (227Y) (1)
23 #01 16702408 PLATE GUIDE {RIGHT) P24 (3%7) (n
24 #02  167-02508 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) VEARNTALT (3% {n
25 #03  167-02607 PLATE GUIDE {(RIGHT} JEAEHTAET(3RT) (13

Note { iEdc )#01....FOR 8,10,12MHH
#02.. .. FOR 14, 16HM
B03. ... FGR 18, 204H

_ 48 —

8,10, 12MM J
14,1644 H
18,2044 H



17. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(1)(OPTION)
S SR—R Yy h-%EB (1) (X TFval)

63

— 49 —




REF.HO NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION Eovod A Oty
i 166-15207 BASE AT-2 1
2 NH-B080001-SC  NUT HEX1.25 ayayIYE HE 1¥2 4
3 Ni-6100001-5C  NUT MI10X1.5 oyhuIvh H10 132 4
4 167-27505 CASTER FYAR- 4
5 167-23306 ADJUST BOLT FITYARRT AR 4
B 166-19306 SIDE FRAME, LEFT $AFTTb-h ERTY 17
7 166-19405 SIDE FRAME, RIGHT FATIU-B 3FT 1
8 167-21508 PILLOY £ o~ 2
9 SH-B0615652-TF  SCREY ¥6 L=15 oYAYFIR A 8

10 WS-0010002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3ETHT 3 MO ]
11 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW H8 L=20 BYHPFRT A 4
12 WS-0820002-KF  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHTR ME 4
13 166-19801 HUB A" 1
14 16720203 bRY R4 2
15 SH-6061202-TP  SCREY M6 1=12 Yy IE" A M6 L=12 3
16 US-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 RTRETETE MB 3
17 166-18800 SHAFT ¥¥7h 1
i3 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR AYM G- 1
19 166-20607 BAR BRACKET N - 79k 1
20 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW MG [=25 oYFF7IE" L MG L=25 2
21 SK-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 ) by 3 1
22 166-20106 CLOTH HOLDING LEVER FITETA BAT 1
23 SH-5083002-TFP  SCREW K8 1=30 IYHATF R A 1
24 166-20304 CYLIHDER BRACKET WURT 7TV 1
22 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1.=10 pYh»734" A M5X0.8 1.=10 2
26 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER METHE R 5,1X8.2%1.3 2
27 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CH 2p20 8.4 1
28 166-20403 ENUCKLE JOIRT FIRL YTa4U 1
29 166-20502 PIN ] , 1
30 RE-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CH2rty 8.4 4
31 1686-21302 CLOTH FEED CAM LA VU 7 1
32 SH-8061002-TP  SCREY M6 L=10 FARYT MG L=10 i
33 166-21401 CAYM SHAFT BhyTY 1
34 167-22100 KEY 1 ¥ 1 1
35 167-22209 KEY 2 ¥- 2 1
36 166-21609 BRACKET FAVL L 1
37 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 TR 7HRT AR 2
38 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRETETR MG 2
39 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 PARYT 2
40 166-21708 FULCRUM. SHAET PFuITY 1
41 166-21807 CLOTH FEED LEVER FYTAN LA 1
42 167-20302 DRY B4 1
43 166-83302 HEAD PIH bR Y 1
44 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETE MG 1
45 HE-BOBOO01~SC_ RUT HE oyhy3vr M6 192 1
46 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIETHTR 3WTEeL M 1
47 166-22102 HOTOR BRACKET £-%- 799 1
48 SH-9061403-5C  SCREW M6 L=14 oyagET AL HE L=14 2
49 WP-06416801~SC  WASHER BRI R 3T R M6 2
50 HS-00]0002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5  »"#9"j°x MG = 2
51 166-22201 SPROCKET B 27°u¥9t B

52 SH-8081242-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 PAFYT M8 L=12

53 167-27703 CHAIN RS35 FI-v RS35

54 166-22300 SPROCKET B 27°059F B

55 SH-8061202-TP  SCREY MO [=12 FARYT

56 166-22766 BIRECTING DRUM YA 34

57 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=3 PARYT MG L=8

58 166-232G9 COVER, LEFT AN - BRTY

59 SH-4050801-8C  SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 FATRYT MBX0.8 L=8

60 . PA-2510001-0¢  AUTOMATIC SWITCH CYLINDER

1-b A4 FA R

61 PC~0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL 1Y
62 166-83401 CAM FOLLOWER TV ED ¥4
63 166-38300 KOTOR CONTROL BOX ek B S L M FE N
64 1649-38219 HOTOR CONTROL BASE L iial SobiB £ SN LR}
_G5 E9641-040-000  RELAY WY-2 DC-24V _ - HYZ D24V
66 250-389561 CABLE ASH. =0T 29 Y-S 4T -7 AR
67 177-58855 CABLE ASH. D-F=22YH-F 2" 05 -7 43
68 2b0-41708 SPEED CONTROL PACK AL =RV E0-ANC 2Y

- 50 —~

P o b R S R G S R . R . O, R e




18. SP-GN:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(2)(OPTION)
TS5 TRy vy h—K#E (2) (AFva)

- B1 —




REF. KO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - ¢ gty
1 166-19504 STAY A7- 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 : oYHYFFRT AL B L=12 4
3 ¥5-0810002-XKN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR MG 4
4 166-19603 T-TYPE FRAME T % 7b-a 1
5 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG 1=12 BYRI7IA AL HE L=12 4
6 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRET373 5.1X8.2X1.3 4
7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER ¥T0F 1
8 SM-8051¢02-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyBrP AT HbX0.8 L=10 4
9 ¥3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER Ax#THTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 4

10 166-20205 CLOTH HOLDIRG BAR FCRTA AT 1
1 166-26601 CLOTH FEED BAR L /D 1
12 166-20700 CLOTH REHOVING BAR FYT4MTY AT 1
13 SM-8050812-TP  SCREV M5X8 bARYT M5X0.8 L=8 2
14 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET S VENE A E 1
15 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW Mb L=20 Qb7 rE Ak UGX0,8 L=20 2
16 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR B.1X9.2X1.3 2
17 166-20808 REMOVING BRACKET 4359 7TShYb 1
13 SH-6063002-TP  SCREVW MG L=30 RUORA TTHYE PARYT 2
19 167-20302 DRY P54 2
20 166-21005 FULCRUM SHAFT Ny MM 1
21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH SNT9% 7Y 2
22 166-21203 SET COLLAR BYE 9 1
23 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW HGXB FAFYT MG L=6 2
24 166-21500 SHAFT X7+ 1
25 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR A Irhi- 2
26 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT FIIE YT a4VE 1
217 166-20502 PIN By 1
28 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 ChH™apity 8.4 2
29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER IR R 2
30 167-27604 SHAFT SETSCREW A VI _bARYTLA 2
31 SH-6082002-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 BYBYPIAT A MG L=20 4
32 166-23100 COVER, RIGHT BAT - 3T 1
33 SK-4050801-5C  SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 FATaRY" H5X0.8 L=8 4
34 166-23308 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER [ S BN 5
35 166-23803 SAFETY PIPE Pytty A°47° 1
36 SH-G061562-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 DYBIP IR A 2
37 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETETR MB 2
38 167-28107 BUSHING YNTYE DRHTTY I 1
39 166-23902 PLATE 77 Y-t 1
40 PA-2520002-00  AIR CYLINDER I7va” 1
41 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b1 V) 2
42 166-23712 SUB TABLE §7°F-77h 1
43 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyPy7 AT AY HEX0.7 L=8 3
44 WS-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR BU1XG.2X1.3 3
45 ¥P-0531000-5C ~ WASHER Mb EFETHT R adTReh MO 3
46 PJ-3040805-02  ELBOW UHION GXMD IAFT 124y BXUS H

- 52 —




19. SP-9N:CLAMP BAR STACKER UNIT(3) (OPTION)
T3 TNRN—=2Fyhh—%E (3) (X Svaw)




REF.H0 NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION [ gty
1 166-21906 JOINT ROD Y7a4vE nyE” 1
2 168-40902 NUT (LEFT SCREW) Tyb (e29337) 1
3 HM-6080001-5C  NUT M8X1.25 nYHIIYE M8 1 1
4 168-40803 ROD END (L) ek ive™ (L) 1
5 G5606-116-000 _ CYLINDER ROD EHD DY, O e S 1] V) 1
6 SH-6082002-TP  SCREVW M8 L=20 AYBY7HE" A 2
7 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHTR M8 2
& 166-23506 STACKER POSITIONING PIN AEH- AFET Y 1
9 SH-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 nyay734" A M6 L=12 2

10 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATERTRT R MO 2
11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTRTE 33TIN MB 2
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BO3S AR~ AFFTAETR 1
13 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW K6 L=12 Qa7 IR AR K6 L=12 4
14 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AFETRTR NG 2
15 166-23407 SYITCH FITTING PLATE TIIIAA9F PUYAIC L=} 1
16 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYAI7IRT A HAXO.7 L=B 4
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT APV 4
18 SH-B6062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 RYRI? R A M6 L=20 3
19 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRIKG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MNEETH 3 M6 3
20 PY-0151010-A0  MECHAHICAL VALVE ASM. ADZARATAT 1
21 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOY UNION, C IART 224y ¢ 11
22 166-22805 SVITCH FITTING BASE A ZAYF MIYFRTA A 1
23 SH-GOG1002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 By IAT AL HB L=10 2
24 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATERETRT R UB 2
25 ¥P-06410601-SC  WASHER [k i M S/ M 53 0 2
26 166-23001 SVWITCH FITTING BASE € 25 MIYEETS C 2
217 SH-4043201-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=32 FATIEYT H4X0.7 L=32 4
28 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE M4 4
29 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW HbX0.8 L=10 uyay? & A+ M5X0.8 L=10 4
30 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATFPTHTE 5,1X9.2%1.3 4
31 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 eI R b Eeh M 4
32 PV-0151050-00  HECHANICAL VALVE -3 AT =BT Thant AT 1
33 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IART 22y GXMS 3
34 166-22904 SWITCH FITTING BASE B A49F MIYFRT4 B 1
35 P¥-0151060-00  HECHANICAL VALVE H-3LA™-#% ABZHAATATT 1
36 (5496-116-A00  STLERCER Tl 2
37 SH-4032501-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FAT2%YT M3X0.5 L=25 2
38 YS-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEFETHITR 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
39 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 DYRYPHET R M5X0.8 L=10 2
40 YS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARETRTE §.1X0.2X1.3 2
41 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER M5 L3R ahtees M 2
42 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION Ehat W i
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UNIOM Y 74— 2
44 PJ-3050600-02  QUICK COUPLING TURIFIETF 1
45 PV-2051010-060  SHUTTLE VALVE FRRAATRTT 2

_ 54 —



20. SP-31N:GRASP STACKER UNIT(OPTION)
DhHBAY v KB TV a )

~ Bf —



REF.NO ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODENR A Qty
1 G5527-116-000  GASPING CLAMP IHEIHIWI°
2 5528-116-000  RUBBER BO3S el ¥ 3]
3 SH-8030302-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=3 PARYT M3X0.5 L=3
4 (5520-116-000  CENTER SHAFT BUR-V¥T7H
B 4b523-116-000  CQIL SPRING LTI S
6 (5525-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE NUT Wyt IYET 9
7 G5624-116-000  CYLIHDER EDGE R IYyT
& G5827-116-000  CHUCK BOSS PIN FeHURT R LY
9 (G5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS FRYHET 2
10 G5522-116-000 _ CHUCK ROD NUT FRehagrt 3uE
n 65519-116-000  CHUCK ROD Frohuyr®
12 167-28107 BUSHING YA DN 9
13 Gb518-116-000  CHUCK STAWD Fraha©4
14 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW H8 L=30 DYEI7IET kb

A5 . HK-B080001-SC  HUT HBX1.25

Bipytik HE 1

2
4
2
1
1
1
1
2
i
1
1
2
1
!
3
16 65521-116-000  CHUCK JAW Fyoh TRUYT 1
17 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6¥PT1/8 AT 2oy GXPT1/8 2
i8 G5405-116~0A¢  STACKER CLAMPING CYLIRDER ASH. ARHRIIVSS YU~ 93 1
19 65503-116-000  T-SHAPED FRAME TH &%7-4 1
20 G5843-116-000  RISED HINGE ¥XPRFA-ATY 1
21 G5504-116-000  TARE-UP TABLE 1795 -7 1
22 SH-1061001-5C  SCREW M6 L=10 L EN 2
23 (65843-116-000  RISED HIHGE A S ERT N 2
24 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 Y74 B4X0.7 L=8 12
25 ¥3-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER AT RTE M4 12
26 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 IR R 1hTRIN M4 12
27 SH-9081523-SH  SCREW M8 L=15 nyAsET R M8 L=15 1
28 ¥5-0820002-K0  SPRING VASHER M3 ATEETYTE M 1
28 (56514~116-000  VASHER B=30 BT 1
30 G5513-116-000  FIXING PIN 234y 1
31 G5517-116-000¢  BLOCK BRACKET 7T AR 1
32 (G5832-116-000  SPRING PI¥ F-7TARRERT- LTV 1
33 Gb512-116-006  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-T ARSI - 1
34 KH-6080001-8C  HUT HBX1.25 ayAy$Ir M8 132 1
39 SH-9082503-SC  SCREY M3 [=25 BIETE kb 1
35 SK-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 RYFITIRTAE MO L=20 4
31 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MITEF HB 4
38 167-28206 VASHER PP 1
39 SH-B8062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 RYHIFHETAE HE L=20 1
40 ¥3-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2%1.5 ATRETHT % HE 1
41 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LS M A B 1 2
42 166-81207 FEAME BRACKET FL-877 359 1
43 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET BTHT-A 7T 9FE 1
44 SH-B8084002-TH  SCREV M8 L=40 TYRF7HE76F M8 L=40 1
45 166-82007 ROCKIHG ARM et N7-h 1
46 166-08201 SET PLATE FHLFYT 42 1
47 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREW YIURSY SHLRYT 1
48 SH-6064002-TP  SCREV H6 L=40 BEAFFEET A MO L=40 2
49 166-821056 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARIB-FUE VRS 470 1
50 166-81800 CONRECTING BLOCK Ey] 1
51 166-81801 CYLTHDER PIR (2) WUy (2) 1
52 RC-0841011-XP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CH 42147 8.4 2
53 PC-0151030-0¢  SPEED CONTROLLER AE® - b2VPI-F 2
54 187-28719 ROCKING CYLINDER FeToT Ay (SP-31) 1
25 166-31702 CYLINDER PIN (1) Wyre®y (1) i
56 166-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET SUMS MM L aE s 1
57 W3-0610002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MTRITHE R HB 4
58 SK-6061202-TP  SCREV MG L=12 RYBFTHET AL MO L=12 4
59 SH-8050602-TP  SCREV M5 L=6 FARY” M5X0.8 L=6 )3
_Lm_ﬂiﬁﬁ_ﬁw_&(i___;_ﬂ!m‘_ﬂu Pl 1
167-28107 BUSHING 9nT9% DN 992 2
62 166-81405 ARH BRACKET P=a 7 9% 1
83 SH-8050812-TF  SCREW H5X8 PRy HEX0.8 L=8 P4
64 SH-B083002-TP  SCREW H8 L=30 (P LSE N 1) 1
By 0 166-81108  HAIN FRAME N * 17 1 il N
66 167-28008 GRIP bt M5 S |
67 HM~6080001-3C  NUT M6 nyAiyE H6 122 2
68 WP-0641001-SC  WASHER L34 HT R 3T es KO 4
69 ¥3-0610002-K§  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTEETHTR KB 4
70 HH-6100001-SC__ HUT H10¥1.5 _ pydy vy H10 132 1
7 SH-G0B2002-TP  SCREW K6 L=20 09997154+ HE L=20 1
72 166-82213 SUB TABLE $I7F-77h i
73 SK-6061802-TP  SCREW HG L=18 Y877 AT A 4
74 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER H5 E3THT R 27 eeh Mh 4
15 ¥3-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER - NFEthF 5,1X9.2X1.3 1
0 PV-1405010-0¢  SCLEROTD VALVE FIUYTATY 2
77 SH-6031002-TF  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uypy7 LT A H3X0.5 L=10 4
78 ¥3-0310002-XK  SPRING WASHER M3 ATERETHTR 31X5.9X0.7 4
79 177-58350 STACKER OUTPUT CABLE ASM. YHI/NT - ARYR-IAAT -1 N 1
80 PJ-01050560-01 _JOINT - AV EDVE ] 2
81 PJ-3040405-05  ELBDW L b 6

— he —



21. SP-32N:BAR STACKER UNIT(COPTION)

W—ZF w8 (AT var)

— 57 —



JIe HS-0610002-KH

SPRING _MASHER 6,1%12.2X1.5

AR E MG

REF.®0 HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By o A Oty
1 167-28206 WASHER I999¥ 1
2 SH-G062002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 n9EPPFETAE HB L=20 i
3 ¥S-0810002-KF  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 METETE NG 1
4 166-81207 FRAHE BRACKET FL-L7"FrYE 1
5 166-81702 CYLIHDER PIH (1} yEe’y (1) 1
6 SH~8050602-TP  SCREW Hb L=6 Rz K5X0.8 L=6 2
7 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET PUM S LT 1
8 SH-B061202-TF  SCREV K6 L=12 nYFrPIET AR M6 L=12 4
9 ¥S-0610002-K}¥  SPRTHG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFTATE B 4
10 167-28800 ROCKING CYLINDER e agvet (SP-32) i
11 PC-0151030~00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2L -pavin-9 2
12 RC-0841011-XP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Cho ey 8.4 2
13 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) Tty (2) 1
14 166-81900 COHRECTING BLOCK Iy 1

15 166-82502 SHAFT AV 1
18 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL YRR FTI4ARA 2
17 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 1=30 BYRIPHET B b 1
18 166-82403 ARM BRACKET P-R7TIYE 1
19 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW H5X8 FAEY™ H5X0.8 L=8 2

20 166-82601 ROCKING ARM 1AL 1

21 SH-6083502-TP  SCREW M8 L=35 WFHRT IR AR 1

22 ¥5-0820002-XN  SPRING WASHER M8 AT HB 1

23 166-98G03 CONNECTING BLOCK EE Lk 1

24 166-97806 ROCKING ARM BRACKET BETRP-h TTIFIE 1

25 SH-B084002-TH _ SCREW M8 1.=4C RyBIPEET AN HE 1=40 1

26 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION BT 1

27 GSP-110131000 AUXILTARY ROCKING ARM BeTH) RYT a4 1

28 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR 1

29 166-82908 PRESSER ARH B #%17-4 B 1

kY G5P-02014000 FIXING SHAFT B 274372 B 1

31 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL FATYE FTIAARA 2

32 GSP-02015000 THRUST COLLAR B IF4Y 52 B 1

33 SH-6040802-TFP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=38 nyRI7 TR AT (2}

34 SMH-6051552-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 Y7 HE" At 2

35 ¥S-0G10002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2¥1.5 NS

36 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 BT R bt Kb 2

37 GSP-11008000 CYLIHDER BASE PLATE B FHEAVRT 204 1

38 GSP-11003000¢ T-SHAPED FRAME FAHTRTL-A 1

38 G5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH ETR-4" 1

40 GSP-02004000 TAKE-IP TABLE B ¥ 9r5-774 B .

41 SH~10B81G01-SC  SCREV M6 L=10 13397 2

42 G5502-116-000  FRAME BRACKET Th-K77559b 1

43 G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-TTAHHIET - EOY 1

44 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-TTRIHLET - 1

45 ((h843-116-000  RISED HINGE YyIP© gFg-AY 2

46 SK-B040602-TP  SCREVW H4 L=6 ayYFIPIATAE H4X0.7 L=B 12

47 YS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTE M4 12

48 WP-0430800~5C  WASHER M4 bR 25T el M4 i2

49 SH-9082503-SC  SCREV M8 L=25 oyIET A+ 1

50 {H-6080001~-SC  HUT H8X1.25 oIy M8 1ya i

51 SH-6061552-TP  SCREV M6 L=15 DYEIF IR AL 1

52 (5509-116-000  CYLINDER PIVOT PIN IPVETEFY &7y 1

53 PA-2004001-A0  PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASH. I79Yve” A¥ada 73 1

54 PC-0151030-00  SPEED CONTROLLER e - bavhe-3 2

55 (G0409-116-000  Y-SHAPE KHUCK e FUMRYTALVE 1

56 GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JGTIHT PIN B FIRRLY B i

57 (i5824-116~000  STCGP RING ARy Yy 2

b8 166-82304 HATH FRAME AV L~ b 1

59 RH-B060001-8C  HUT HB ayHyI9e HE 132 2

60 ¥S-061006C2-KN__ SPRING WASHER G.1X12.2X1.5. RRETH 2 M 4

G1 SH-B062002-TP  SCREW MG L=20 nyBY7IRT A MG L=20 4

B2 SH-6064002-TP  SCREV M6 L=40 IYHY7P AT A M6 L=40 2

63 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARYB-PULTUA® 477 1

64 167-28008 GRIP SETHRTY. i

85 SH-G0G2002-TP  SCREY MG 1,220 RYBYFIE" AL UG L=20 4

66 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETITR MG 4

87 SH-9082503-SC  SCREVW M8 L=25 bR 1 1

68 RM-6080001-SC  HUT H8X1.25 uyhrIvE H8 132 1

69 SH-8061602-TF  SCREW MG L=18 YHEI7IE" A 4

4
1
4
4
4
2
4
4
1
2
6

71 166-82817 SUB TABLE LA i

72 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 a7 3E” A X0, 8 L=10

73 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASKER NRITE R 5.1X9.2¥%1.3

74 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 LI E ahT s HS

75 PY-1405010-00  SOLEHGID VALVE . FUuYTANY

76 SK-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 RYBITHATAL HIX0.5 L=10

7 ¥3-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETET R 3,1%5.9%0.7

78 177-58350 STACKER GUTPUT CABLE ASH. VEEVENS S L F RS U ELL B
79 P3-0105050-01  JOINT AVEELLE M S

80 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOV LR g At )

— K8 -



22. SP-3IN:ROLLER STACKER UNIT (OPTION)
Nn—59—ZAF7 v h—88 (& Fa)

- B -



REF.KC NOTE PART HG. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 183-37709 HAIN FRAME A4V 7b-h 1
2 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 a7 +ET A HHX0.8 L=10 3
3 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRSTH% 5.1X9.2X%1.3 3
4 167-71800 SPACER (A) A =%~ (4) 1
) 167-70604 HOTOR BASE e et Wl 1
8 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW MbX0.8 L=12 DyEyrEET A HGX0.8 L=12 4
7 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATETHTR 5.1X0.2X1.3 4
3 GSP-0G025040 HOTOR ASHM. -3 73 1
9 167-28909 GEAR HEAD ¥ y-aviT 1

10 168-05707 SENSOR FITTIHG BASE ey pUYFETH" 4 1
11 168-05608 SENSOR POLE (% A AR 1
12 167-70703 ROLLER ARH a-35-7-4 1
13 GSP-06006000 BALL BEARIHG ATFYUHT 2
14 167-29008 DRY METAL R 3405k 2
15 167-29105 DRY METAL i .53 2
18 167-70810 ARM STUD TLYFUYTY 1
17 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FARY” 2
18 167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT -5-¥% 7+ 1
19 GSP-06010000 ROLLER A n-% A 1
20 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 bR2YT 2
21 GSP-06011000 ROLLER B #-3 B 2
22 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FARYT 4
23 GSP-08008000 DRIVING PULLEY BEo97°-Y 1
24 SH~3050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 FR3Y™ M5X0.8 L=6 2
25 167-29204 BELT AU IR AL 1
26 166-20808 CYLINDER BRACKET W 7T 1
27 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW Hb L=20 DYR7FATAE M5X0.8 L=20 2
28 WS-0510002-KR  SPRING WASHER MRETHTF 5,1X9.2X1.3 2
29 167-71602 CYLINDER COMRECTOR B WvR" 135~ (B) 1
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 o7 s ek H5X0.8 1=12 2
31 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEPT % 5.1X9.2%1.3 2
32 PA-1506003-A0  SUPER MINI-CYLIKDER Fan3mya” 1
33 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EnT5bd9 & 2
34 167-56702 BAND LV 1
35 PC-0100080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL° b avkR-g 2
36 167-71412 CYLINDER CONNECTOR, A T -2 - (A) 1
37 167-71511 PIN LY 1
38 IM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4x8 FAFYT M4X0.7 L=8 1
39 164-92851 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR ASH. EFL TR B 1
49 168-05509 SEXSOR BRACKET 0 M ML B 1
41 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 eA2RYT (M3X20) 2
42 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT PP VLER T 2
43 HX-0004300-00  CLIP PRt T 2
44 P¥-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5#° -FFTVITRYHIATY 1
45 PJ-3040405-04 ELBONW UNION R, 7y, ) 3
46 166-21203 SET COLLAR EYr 83 1
47 SH-8061002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 FAZYT M6 L=10 2
48 SH-8050502-TP  SCREV M5 L=0 FARY” pA
49 168-09105 BOLT ATEDFET AL 1
50 163-08006 BRACKET N 3B%BRT 1
b1 NM-56050001-SC  NUT M5 uyho39E MHX0.8 131 2
52 G5129-116-C00  SPRING 334% B3N} € 1
53 168-05400 REFLECTING TAPE LVELS A 1
54 165-61003 HOTOR COKTROL BOX -2 IR YR 1
55 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATHRYT wha M4 L=10 4
56 260-35205 BRAKE PACK VAR Tk LAV i
57 EG641-040-000  RELAY HY-2 DC-24V Y- HY2 DC24V 1
b8 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASH, 9-3 AAYH-91ku#r-77A03 1
59 250-38852 CABLE ASH. B-7-229F-2b4F-7" A3 1
B0 168-08909 SET _COLLAR Bobhi- 1
61 SH-8040502-TP  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=b FAFYT HAX0.7 L=5 2
62 168-12000 COLLAR N M eVEL S VR 1
83 250-35058 CONDENSER CABLE ASH. AFTUE-r-7T AR 1
64 165-60908 HOTOR CONTROL BASE E-RE437HAT -2 i

— B0 —



O—5—R—=5 50 FTAYyyh =8 (1) (X7 a)

23. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(1)(OPTION)

— 61



REF.NO HOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION A Qty
i 183-37709 HAIN FRAHE A4V7b-h 1
2 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 QYEI7 IR A H5X0.8 L=10 3
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTE BUIXG.2X1.3 3
4 167-71800 SPACER (A) AR - (4) i
H 187-700604 HOTOR BASE S St WP 1
6 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW MDX0.8 L=12 YT AL HBX0.8 L=12 4
7 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER ATRETETE 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
8 GSP-060250A0 HOTOR ASH. -2 93 1
9 167-28909 GEAR HEAD Fry-awhT 1

190 168-05707 SENSOR _FITTING BASE 0t LIVL 1
11 168-05608 SENSOR POLE [ A M| 1
12 167-70703 ROLLER ARH 0-3-7-4 1
13 GSP-06006000 BALL BEARING ATFULET 2
14 167-29006 DRY HETAL FTGLARN 2
15 167-29105 DRY HETAL | A 953 2
16 167-70810 ARK STUD Ph¥FueTY 1
17 SH-8051002-TP  SCREV W5 L=10 FARIT 2
18 167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT B3y 7t 1
19 GSP-06010000 ROLLER A B-35 A 1
20 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 [.=10 bAzYT 2
21 G5P-06011600 ROLLER B -9 B 2
22 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW H5 L=10 bARYT 4
23 GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY VI VAL 1
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FARYT M5X0.8 L=B 2
25 167-29204 BELT KON YZAT A 1
26 166-2080% CYLINDER BRACKET MRS 7TV 1
27 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW H5 L=20 nYEI?HET AR K5X0.8 L=20 2
28 WS-0516002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEFTHTR B.1X9.2X1.3 2
29 167-71602 CYLINDER CONKECTOR B MUVE *2?9? (B) 1
- - 21 - ty ~
31 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER AL ﬂ“% a.1X9.2X1.3 2
32 PA-1506003-40  SUPER MINI-CYLIRDER FAYIZPRT 1
33 RE-0500000-K0  E-RIRG E#* %847 5 2
34 167-56702 BAND ATuR 1
35 PL-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER il s ] 1 ' 2
36 167-71412 CYLIRDER CONNECTOR, A R -2 {4) 1
37 167-71511 PIN 2R 1
38 SH-80408062-TP  SCREVW H4X8 FAZYT H4X0.7 L=8 1
39 164-82951 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR ASH. RIGLFUFS S 1
40 168-05509 SENSOR BRACKET bud=7" 5% yh 1
41 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 tazxy” (M3X20) 2
42 (i5338-116-0600  CLAMP BOLT TAVEET R 2
43 HX-0004300-00 CLIP PPN U 4
44 PY-1505000-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE BH°-FF LY FIRIATY 1
45 £J-3040405-04  ELBOW UXICN Ihh 224y 3
46 166-21203 SET COLLAR eYh H9 1
47 SK-806100G2-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FAFYT MB L=10 2
48 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 > EA 2
49 168-09105 BOLT PAES L i 1
50 168-09006 BRACKET AT FBFBRT 1
51 HH-B050001~SC  NUT M5 myar#9r M5X0.8 1v2 2
52 G5129-116-C00  SPRING 342 3Tk € 1
53 168-05400 REFLECTING TAPE AYIeF-7° 1
54 168-44706 SUB-TABLE VAR R Al 1
55 SH-0050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 - pynhriskk MOX0,7 L=8 3
56 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATFETET R 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
57 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EHTET R 2T es M5 3
58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASHM. a-7 x&ﬁﬁ-ﬁi#v%%-7“k7$ 1
59 250-39058 CABLE ASH. R-59-A" =357 2299 -3k -7 1
60 16808908 SET COLLAR 4723, i 1
61 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=b PREyT M4AX0.7 L=5 2
62 168-12000 COLLAR THREVET ViR 1
63 165-61003 HOTOR CONTROL BOX T-2b3TART 92 1
64 SL-4641081~SF SCREVW H4 L=10 FAT2RYT A2 M4 L=10 4
65 250-35203 BRAKE PACK S Al Vo L1 - _ 1
66 E9641-040-000  RELAY MY-2 DC-24V Y- HYZ DC24V 1
67 250-35056 CONDERSER CABLE ASHM. AFT KT AR 1
68 165-60906 MOTOR CONTROL BASE E~RE437347 -2 1

— 62 -




24. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAKP STACKER UNIT(2)(OPTTON)
=5 —nR=03 T2y yh-%E (2) (XTVa)

.64

— 63 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A 2ty
1 166-19207 RASE AT =2 H
2 NH-6080001-5C  NUT M8X1.25 DYAyrvE H8 132 4
3 NM-6100001-SC  HUT M10X1.5 nyEryk H10 132 4
4 167-27505 CASTER F¥A%- 4
5 167-23306 ADJUST BOLT PITRARR AE 4.
6 166-19306 SIDE FRAME, LEFT F4RTTh-4 BRTY 1
7 166-19405 SIDE FRAME, RIGHT FAPTIV-4 3% 1
8 167-21508 PILLOV k' n- P
g SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 YRS HR b 6

10 ¥S~-00610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHRTE M ]
11 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 Y7 AT Ab 4
12 WS~0820002-KN  SPRING VASHER M8 ATIETHTR M8 4
13 166-19801 HUB Ny 1
14 167-20203 DRY o4 2
15 SH-6061202-TP  SCREY M8 =12 nY¥hF IR AL MG §=12 3
16 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MERETET 2 MG 3
17 166-19900 SHAFT Y7 1
18 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR FUMIS SR 1
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET A= Sk 1
:ZQ SM-&QEEEQZ,IE SCREM Hﬁ ] :2!‘! H“’MZH“H Hﬁ l =2rl 2
21 SH-B083002-TP  SCREY M8 1.=30 BYHYP AT A 1
22 166-20106 CLOTH HOLDING LEVER ¥R AT~ 1
23 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 YRy 7HET Ab 1
24 168-20304 CYLINDER BRACKET YRS 7Ty 1
26 WS-0b10002-KN  SPRING WASHER Nyt 3 5,1X9.2X1. 2
27 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CIter4g 8.4 1
28 166-20403 KHUCKLE JOIKT THIR VT A4V 1
29 166-20502 PIN ey : 1
30 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 €3 4t 8.4 4
31 166-21302 CLOTH FEED CAM ¥9°40Y fA 1
32 SH-8061002-TF  SCREV M6 L=10 FARYT M8 L=10 1
33 166-21401 CAM SHAFT BAYTY 1
34 167-22100 KEY 1 ¥ 1 1
30 167-22209 KEY 2 - 2 1
36 166-21609 BRACKET YARLA): 1
37 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW H5 L=15 aYAPFAT A p
38 ¥S-0610002-KK8  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEETHT R MG 2
39 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 b 2
40 166-21703 FULCRUM SHAFT JTVYTY 1
41 166-21807 CLOTH FEED LEVER V) AT~ 1
42 167-20302 DRY R 94 1
43 166-83302 HEAD PIN 7T YRS Y 1
44 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETETR MG ]
45 HH-8060001-SC  NUT MG nYARI9E MG 132 1
A6 WP-00641601-SC  WASHER EFHTET R 3HTEIL MG 1
471 166-22102 HOTOR BRACKET -2~ 779F9} 1
48 SH-9061403-5C  SCREW M6 L=14 YA AR WG L=14 2
49 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER EFHTATE 387394 MO 2
50 WS-00610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 INE LA A28 1)) 2
51 166-22201 SPROCKET B 27°u8YE B i
52 SH-8081242-TP  SCREVW H8 L=12 PARYT M L=12 2
53 167-27703 CHAIN RS35 F1-% R33b i
54 166-22300 SPROCKET 8 27°uryh B 1
55 SH-8061202-TP  SCREW M6 [=12 FAFYT 2
56 166-22706 DIRECTING DRUM PAIE] T 1
51 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=38 PARYT MG L= 2
58 166-23209 COVER, LEFT AT AT 1
58 SH-4050801-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT3EYT HHX0.8 L=8 6
60 PA-2510001-00  AUTOMATIC SWITCH CYLINDER L Rk 5 e ) D 1
61 PC~0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b { e &7 1
62 166-83401 CAM FOLLOWER hh7a07 1
63 250-41708 SPEED CONTROL PACK AR =T AVEE-ANS 9h 1
64 169-38300 MOTOR CONTROL BOX i R R E MY WL N 1
65 169-382149 HOTOR COHTROL BASE E-2-bAF 9472 1
66 E9641-040-000  RELAY KY-2 DC-24V Y- HYZ DC24V 2
67 250-38951 CABLE ASH, INEY SV RS SV BRI L Bl 1
68 177-59655 CABLE ASH. Tl B - &h EL AL T B A W/ K 1

—~ 64 —



25. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(3)(OPTION)

B=F—N—035 728y h—%E (3) (AFVal)

- 65 —



REF.HO NOTE PART HB. DESCRIPTICH [ S Oty
1 166-19504 STAY A~ 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 nYRYIAT AR B L=12 4
3 YS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETR B 4
4 166-19603 T-TYPE FRAME TH™ % 7b-4 i
b SH-6061202-TP  SCREW W6 1=12 RYAYF R AN M6 L=12 4
& WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETE R 5L1X8.2X1.3 4
7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER ¥970k 1
8 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW MHX0.8 L=10 nyR7 T A H6X0.8 L=10 4
g ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTE 5L1X9.2X1.3 4

_16 166-20205 CLOTH HOLDING BAR . B M 1

11 166-20601 CLOTH FEED BAR FUT4H) AT 1

12 166-20700 CLOTH REHMOVING BAR E VAR T A 1
13 SH-8050812-TP  SCREV MbX3 PP M5X0.8 L=8 2
14 166-~20809 CYLINDER BRACKET VRS 7TFFY 1

15 SH-8052002-TP  SCREW Mb L=20 Ry AT Ar M5X0.8 L=20 2
16 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEPTHT R 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
17 166-20908 REHOVING BRACKET 4F79 7Y 1

18 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 EVILESSA UL R S £ 2

19 167-20302 BRY FT94 2

20 166-21005 FULCRUM SHAFT yIuTh 1

21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH YRTYE Y 2

22 166-21203 SET COLLAR 1 1

23 SK-8060602-TP  SCREW MBX6 FARYT H6 L=6 2

24 166-21500 SHAFT Favks 1

25 167-24007 SLiT COLLAR AT - 2

26 166-20403 KRUCKLE JOINT FIIN YTA4VE 1

27 166-20502 PIN SV 1

28 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 LI 2p27 8.4 2

29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER J¥IF A 2

30 167-27604 SHAFT SETSCREW A J7h PARIT LA 2

31 SKH-6062002-TP  SCREW HG L=20 o9Ry7HE" AR MG L=20 4

32 166-23100 COVER, RIGHT INT- 3T 1

33 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 P22y UHX0.8 L=38 4

34 166-23308 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER FryvaTa 5

35 166-23803 SAFETY PIPE Pty A A0 1 _

36 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 oy FE" b Vi

37 US-0610002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 NS A R 2

38 167-28107 BUSHIRG ynty% DHT Y2 1

39 166-23902 PLATE 7% b=t 1

PA-2525002-00  AIR CYLINDER IR 1

41 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b eV 2

42 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UHION 6XM5 AR azdy BXMD 1

— BH —



26. SP-38N:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(4) COPTION)
0T N=0F3 v Ay h—%@E (4) (X7 a)

- 67 —



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGOGHN LA ) Qe
1 166-21908 JOINT ROD ¥adur oyt 1
2 168-40902 HUT (LEFT SCREW) Pk (e ) 1
3 HH-6080001-SC  KUT M8X1.25 QyRsFYh U8 132 1
4 168-40803 ROD END (L) b IvET (L) 1
5 G0606-116-000  CYLINDER ROD END FHAZM VT - BYREVET 1
6 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW N8 L=20 YT A 2
1 VS-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEETHTR M8 2
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIOKING PIN ARIH- AFFTAECY 1
g SH-6061202-TFP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYRIFHE" A HE L=12 2

19 ¥3-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NEYTHTR MG 2

11 VP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHTR 3FTREN MG 2
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONIRG BOSS ARYH- AFETAETR 1
13 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 mYRYTHET AL HG L=12 4
14 W5-0810002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETE MG 2
15 166-23407 SYITCH FITTING PLATE FPII3A4YF P T L} 1
16 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 YT AL H4X0.7 L=B 4
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT M o 4
18 SH-5062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 ayahyIET A H6 L=20 3
19 WS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETET3 MB 3
20 P¥-0151010-A0  MECHANICAL VALVE ASM. SHSHAN AT 1
21 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOV UNIOH, C AR 24y € 11
22 166-22805 SWITCH FITTIHG BASE A 2495 MIYFRTAL A 1
23 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 IYAR7 AR M L=10 2
24 US-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 LIS 2 D3 2
25 ¥P-0041601-5C _ WASHER L3RBT 3738 MG 2
26 166-23001 SWITCH FITTING BASE C 249%F MIYFES4 C 2
27 SH-4043201-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=32 TATIRYT H4X0.7 L=32 4
28 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NRETHETR M4 4
29 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 By AT A M5X0.8 L=10 4
39 ¥S-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER AT H°% 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
3 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EIETITR 2570 M5 4
32 PV-0151050-00  MECHANICAL VALVE -9 bA" -3 RAHHART AT 1
33 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION BXKS IAET224Y GXMS 3
34 166-22904 SWITCH FITTING BASE B A49F PIYFRTA B 1
35 PV-0151060-00  MECHANICAL VALVE B-FYA" =B % ABCHANT AT 1
36 G5496-116-A00  SILENCER FALVY- 2
37 SK-4032501-88  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FATIRYT M3X0.5 L=25 2
38 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATHTHTR 3.1X5.8X0.7 2
39 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ayhrrrRT e HBX0.8 L=10 2
40 ¥S-0010002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
41 WP-0531000-8C  WASHER M5 L3RR T are NS 2
42 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 224004 1
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UNIOK 4y F4- 2
44 PJ-3050600-02  QUICK COUPLING TARYEFYETF 1
45 PV-2051010-00  SHUTTLE VALVE IYERATRTT 2

— B8 —



27. TRANSMTSSION BOX COMPONENTS

- B9 —



REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A B | Qe
1 G1001-192-000  CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY FUAET 9 AT b bV RA 1
2 G1002-192-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL TR AR T 1
3 (1004-182-0060  FILTER SHEET PEEZ Al o 1
4 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 ‘ F922%3" M4X0.7 L=6 7
5 G1003-192-0A0 _ CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. SRVIL T WYY T 1
6 1003-192-000  CONTROL BOX COVER FrURT 9273 (1)
7 H1004-511-000  DUSTPROOF FILTER O AV R B S (1)
3 SL-4041091-SC  SCREV M4 X 10 FATEYT thd H4X0,7 L=10 8
g GY9604-193-000  SERVO DRIVER PRI 1

10 1X-0035400-0C _ BASE PARTS FATYAS Y 4
11 HH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 DYy e H3XK0.5 12 4
12 G8601-192-0A0  CPY BASE ASH. CPU ¥n™07% 1
13 HX-0035400-0E  STUD FATUAT Y 4
14 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 ¥ 10 FATIRY B4R 4
15 #01  (8601-192-0A0  POWER SOURCE TRANS A ASH. VL SV 5V 1V EL 1
16 SL-4051081-8C  SCREV M5X0.3 L=10 FATARYT Bh M5X0.8 L=10 4
17 H8519-5611-0A0  POWER PLATE ASH. FEUNTUATY 3 1
18 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW H4 X 10 FAT2RYT bk M4XO0.7 L=10 3
19 HK-0266500-20  TERMINAL BASE 2P FTUvRT4 2P 1
20 3L-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 TATa3” ehd M4 L=12 2
21 H¥-6040001-SC  NUT H4 DYFrIYE M4X0.7 132 2
22 E9629-252-000  FUSE 5A b2-2" bA 1
23 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER E2-2THRART - 1
24 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER [ a1 0 LA 1
25 S1.-4031481-8C  SCREM M3 X 14 AT 3" phz H3X0.5 L=14 1
26 NU-60630001-SC  HUT M3 oYR73YE M3X0.5 132 1
27 SL-4040881-5C  SCREW H4X38 FATARYT BAX MAXO.T L=8 2
28 HX-0041000-00  BUSH T Ya 1
29 HX-0022200-04  CABLE CLAMP ey H3u7° 4
30 EG567-319-000 _ EARTH MARK F-Z 2% 2
31 (G6705-152-U04  LABEL EV P AR S S 1
32 H3011-110-000  PLUG NEVES VYA 3
33 HX-0040700-00  BUSH AP 2
34 SL-4030891-3C  SCREW K3X8 FATRYT £hx M3 L=8 4
35 #02  G9601-192-0AA POWER SOURCE TRANS B ASM, TV IVRABY S 1
36 HL-0105200-49 IC IC 1
37 G8512-192-0A0  POVER SWITCH CABLE ASH. FIUTVAAFE TR D3 1
38 G6015-192-000  POVER SWITCH LABEL O YT U4 FIAT RO 1
39 46016-192-000  POWER SWITCH LABEL 1 VAR RV EOF RN 1 1
40 G8511-192-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM, AL VL ey M B E 1
41 HA-G028100-00  SWITCH DA% 1
42 G8601-231-0A0  CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. Zaayanialy FaTUh3 1
43 HX-0035400-0E  STUD FNCURT Y 5
44 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW H3X3 FATRYT a2 M3 L=8 5
45 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATaRYT B4R 5
46 H8602-511-AA0  PHDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PHECEAT VY 1
47 SL~4040891-SC  SCREW M4X3 FATIRYT AL MAXO.T7 L=8 4
48 G8517-231-0A0  FAN ASM. LS 1
49 SL-4043091-3C  SCREV R EE AT 2R 4
50 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE d-p7hA4R 1
51 HX-0022100-04  RUBBER BUSHING e A A A 1

Note € @30 )#01....FOR 200V ~ 440V

#02. .. .FOR 100V

- 70 -

200V ~ 440V H
100V A



28.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FALEE R

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICN gy A Oty
1 179-41352 THREAD RAISING DEVICE ASM. £HFURE 43 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVWER AFEFETY (VR) (1)
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARRFETY (91 {(n
4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE {F2595" B (4)
5 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOTHT {45470 Wit 1
6 111-84308 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRT TFC VAR 4)
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER EAP AMRFETY A7 (n
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIH AFEGTENY (4)
g 111-83902 SPOOL REST AbeF 9593 (4)

10 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIONM {h23ong” {4)
11 111-84009 SPooL RETATNER AbTE TUETHR {4)
12 B3317-704-000 HUT Ci5 APRFHR- bAFYE (2)
13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 4134 (4)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AMEFRS - FT-PuaT ) (23
o - _ ]\‘\" o
16 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.8 EFPTHT R 17X30%2.6 2]
17 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW MEX0.8 L=14 FAT22Y™ M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 HH-B050001-SE  HUT H5X0.8 199739k M5X0.8 1¥a )
19 SH-6061610~-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5139 W6 L=15 4
20 HH-BO5O00T-SE  MHT M5X0.8 oY3539p M5X0.8 1yz2 4
21 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R 5.1X0.2%1.3 (4)
22 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ AFYTOR (3
23 SH-BO52700-SC  SCREW M5 L=27 £322Y° H5%0.8 L=27 6]
24 HM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 BY3Y3YE M5X0.8 132 (H
25 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 4b5F APFUHL 9T 1y
26 BE3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE {F4F ARPYEL YR (1)
27 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIPE ARM HOLDER ARTVRAITFS FART - n
28 SS-7110540-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 bRV 11/64-40 L= 6 n

-7 -



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

S — B

1. MECHANISH COMPONENTS

WiEB R
Sewing table asm. : Rubber sole
QY5 -7 (4) Selective part - YEPEEIN
ERBA ;
Needle i Left & Light #
gauge
it (mm) N
\\‘ Specification
ft I
8, 10, 12mn 18559708
14, 16mm 185-53807
18, 20mm 185-59806 Standard & % | G5109-1189-A0G | 65110-119-A0G
For heavy-weight - _ _ _
materials E#f 55108-118-BOG G5110-119-8B0G
Foldi Fold] at G t am
Needle gauge ding piate olding plate arment clamp
% & (mm) asm. stopper plate asm
wag (8) FREA o — BRIV (B)
N
Left % B8, 10, 12, 14mm 168-14204 G5131-116-C00 168-13008
e
16, 18, 20mm 168~-14402 55131-116-D00O 166—-13206
Aight & 8, 10, 12, 14mm 168—14303 GH130-116-CC0 168-13107
i
d 16, 18, 20mm 168-14501 G5130-115-D00 168-133CHh
Corner knife Needle gauge Workpiece
I-F—AR it & &mﬁ guide spring
4B6-07301 (A—1) i Rl A
Q 8. 10, 12mm 166-07400 (A-2) Needle gauge
166-07509 (B—1) t & (mm) o>
ﬁ 14.16, 18mn | 48667608 (B-2) S
SOmm 166~07707 (C-1)
16607806 (C-2) 8, 10, 12, 14mm | G5328-116-000
16, 18, 20mm;G5328-116-A00

72 -




9. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS

SRV 16
Needle gauge! Throat plate asm, | Heedle clamp asm. Knife Needle thread|Needle thread1
counter knife] clamp plate
s & {mm) i | {#) # B (#) LAY AR ey BEIZ | LRISVYTR
E@® ™y
<9 )
EAZE GAAR
Bmm (5/16 ") {164-01150|164-02356|G1402-116-JAD AB4-11019
10mm (25/64 ") | 164-01259]164-02455|G 1402-116-8BA0 N
12mm[¢5/32i) 164-01358|164-02554]61402-116~-CAO 164-09500| 1684-09906 | 164- 10201
14mm {35/64 ") |164-01457 [164-02653|6 1402~ 116-DA0
16mm{ 5/8 '} {164-04556|164-02752{61402-116-EA
m{ 5/ ‘) Y 164-02752/G1 1 O 15410508
18mm (45/64 ') 1 164-01655[164-02851|6G1402—-116~FAD
20mm (25/32') |164-01754|164-02950{G1402—-116-GA0| 164-11100{ 164-11308 | 16414407

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS

T ERB R
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt Varied double welt
# & (mm) B E# R E F EER
| | i |
R e “““‘“5‘“
x
= = :
j“*;;le:_“:B‘ _;L”—:;? jL——-—Tﬁi)—*-
G L R L R L. R
10mm 16826802 3 4.3 168-28303 | 9.3 | 9.3 | 168-29806 | 8. 0.5
(25/64") 168-29908 | 8, 1.7
12mm 168-26801 3 5.3 | 168~28402 1 11.3111.3| 168-30002 | B 1.7
(15/32")
14mm 16827008 3 6.3 188~-28501 |13.3]13.3| 168-30101 | 10. 1.7
(35/B84")
16mm 168-27107 3 7.3 | 188-28B00 |15.3115.3
(5/8")
18mm 16827208 3 8.3 | 16828709 |17.3)117.3
(ab/64")
20mm 168-2730b 3 9.3
{25/32")

- 73 —




5t 1

BEAR v 7 ZHH

CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX

(OvheEsL08589)
BUL~LDGA%

|
{
t
“ ;
|
i =
I \AD{Ommvammwu @% 4_ _,
“ Bl LECpY ¥R @ N, P
! — AOVOZETETGEI D!
! Stk mic-smeAs =) N o
! L,m .. = <O _ !
i - N o g
A © = 8 ~ O to
Il §E b G
m ! g m O -
1 .mm u Es [ e} WMMM
) £ m 3 i
! 2 -~
| - &
_ 3
9 %H»b DT
2o m m 1 (OVOeBT 9T TED) o
Noelete ﬁ BAL 4D~ 4 L
o | — & |
ot ‘ Q
o ') |
50 4 g= e
%h ; ~ @ D _
Rt N =
| H 2 8T M= vir S !
: 1 !
__ g ‘
] | = = all- (OvOeBL L 03E9) ] :
U (I - £4ECASE ,L40 o5 ﬂ%mﬁi_ﬂ_w —“...l.l o ;
. > I
! bag[ 0il I ar "
| L (OYOZBRT v 889} 1
| BuL-—LATw—4 !
| HHTIJV+ ‘) ]
: [ R ECIEITTEE),
t
|

WYL L&~ —¢

~ 74 —

. ier
0¥0L£210389 CvYL L 52098KW amwnll
BEEDON T
< ear
&
§ ) m
e

= OvolECH L 58Y
B -G-8~ YA v

-
=




UIME R T C

L. L INTO 12 <

= AR T S

HE

PART RO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
% B _H0 ik H_H0 mE B __Ho = = ]
BP-4000000-00 36 30 | D1450-055-BA0 32 11 | G5065-116-A00 4 18 | G5377-139-000 20 1
BT-04006251-EA 26 3 | D1456-055-B00 32 6 | G5066-1106-000 22 64 45402-116-AA0 8 13
BT-0400251-EB 38 15 | D1457-055-B00 32 5 | GBOB7-116-A0C 4 24 {G5402-116~AA0 § 23
BT-0400251-EC 36 18 | B1457-055-B0C 32 9 :G5069-116-A00 4 35 |G5402-118-AAD 42 13
BT-0600400-EC 33 23 | D2611-555-B0C 36 13 | G5072-116-000 4 256 |G5402-116-4A0 42 24
BT-0B00401-EB 33 24 | D2611-555-BO0-A 33 27 | GHOT3-116-000 4 26 | G5403-1389-000 2 b4
B1124-804-000 22 34 | D3310-555-D00 7t 14 | G5075-116-A00 4 30 | GH405-116-0A0 5 18
B1130-051-000 22 24 ;D8113-555-800 4 15 [GHOTH-116-000 4 28 |Gb409-116-000 58 65
B1130-051-000 22 40 G5077-116-A00 4 36 |GH410-116-AA0 44 47
B1203~512-000 24 24 | EA-9502B05-00 33 26 | G5078-116-000 4 34 [(5410-116-AA0 46 25
B1210-526-000 24 g | E9587-319-000 70 30 | GHOBT-116-A00 4 17 | GHh421-116-0A0 4 4]
B1213-012-000 32 13 | ES629-252-000 70 22 | G5088-116-400 4 32 | G5430-116-000 2 55
B1214-019-000 24 20 | E9641-040-000 50 65 | G51068-119-000 10 56 | G5496-116-A00 4 36
B1214-038-00¢ 36 32 | E9641-040-000 60 B7 | G5107-119-000 10 57 | G5496-116-A00 68 36
B1302-051-000 24 19 [ E9641-040-000 62 66 | G5108~119-000 10 19 | G5502-116-000 58 42
B1303-512-000 24 27 | E9641-040-000 64 66 | G5108-119-000 1 35 | G5503-116-000 56 19
B1411-051-000 26 20 G5108-119-00¢ 44 7 | G5504-116-000 56 21
B1412-051-000 26 21 $GAS-11124000 58 26 | G5108-119-000 44 31 | G5509-116-000 58 52
B1859-484-000 32 24 | GES-12153000 33 25 | G5108-~119-000 46 19 | (G5512-116-000 56 33
B1702-012-000 32 & | GES-12153000 36 17 | G5108-119-000 46 43 | G5512-116-000 58 44
B1801-515-000-4 30 | GPF-06080000 4 10 | G5109-119-A0C 10 54 [ G5513-116-000 5 30
B1802-512-0AB 30 2 | GPF-06070000 4 11 | G5109-119-A0G 44 B2 | (5514-116-000 56 29
B1804-512-000 30 & | GPF-06080000 4 13 | G5109-119-BOG 10 55 | G5517-116-000 56 31
B18067-512-008 36 26 | GSA-0B002000 37 5 1| G5109-119-BOG 44 B3 |{5518-116-000 56 13
B1813-512-000 30 6 | GSA-11003000 38 6 | G5110-119-A0G 10 27 ] G5519-116-000 5 11
B1816-512-0A0 30 3 | GSA-11005000 38 4 | G5110-119-A0G 46 61 | G5520-116-000 56 4
B1818-051-00¢ 30 32 | GSA-21008000 44 b2 | G5110-119-BOG 10 28 |G5521-116-000 5 16
B1821-051-000 30 35 | GSA-21008000 46 b2 | G5110-118-BOG 46 B2. | G5522-116-000 5 10
B1906-528-000 24 5 | GSA-31000AA0 37 1 | Gb122-117-000 10 17 | (5523-116-000 56 5
B1907-526-000 24 3 | GSA-3BO00OA0-A 38 1 1G5122-117-000 10 47 [ 65524-116-000 56 7
B2213-018-000 22 54 | GSA-B62000AA0-A 48 1 1G5122-117~000 44 19 [ G5525-116-000 58 ]
B3034-450-000 26 11 | GSA-G2000BA0-A 48 2 | G5122-117-000 46 17 | GH526-116-000 56 9
B3034-450-000 33 6 | GSA-G2000CA0-A 48 3 | G5123-117-000 44 58 |G5527-116-000 56 1
B3035-450-000 26 12 | GSP-02004000 58 40 | GH124-117-000 46 57 | (G5528-116-000 56 2
§3035~450-000 33 7 | GSP-02011000 58 56 | G5126-117-000 10 7 1 G5606-116-000 54 5
B3035-450-000 33 17 | G8P-02014000 58 30 |G5126-117-000 10 31 ; G5606-116-000 68 5
83116-512-00B 22 48 | GRP-02015000 b8 32 |GBHI26-117-000 44 3 [ G5611-117-000 26 7
B3120-125-000 22 47 | GSP-02018000 58 16 1G5126-117-00C 46 7 | 65659-116-000 33 1
B3124-512-000 22 37 | GSP-02018000 58 31 :G5129-1186-C00 8 10 | Gb680-116-000 33 21
B3125-012-000 34 11 | GSP-06006000 60 13 | G5129-116-C00 & 30 |G5682-116-000 22 6
B3126-012-000 34 13 | GSP-06005000 62 13 | G5129-116-C00 42 10 ] G5701-119-000-A 33 2
B3126-051-000 22 43 | GRP-06008000C 60 23 |G5128-116-C00 42 31 1 G5702-119-000 33 8
B3127-051-000 22 42 | GSP-0BO0B00C 62 23 |G5129-116-COC 60 52 | G5704-119-000 33 16
83129-012-A00 22 45 | GSP-0BO10000 60 18 }G5129-116-CO0 62 52 | G5707-119-000 33 5
B3128-012-B0C0 34 12 | GSP-06010000 62 19 |[G5130-116-C00 10 5 | G5708-119-000 33 10
B3128-526-000 22 46 | GSP-06011000 60 2% |65130-116-C00 46 5 ]G5710-119-000 33 14
B3132-051-000 22 44 | (RP-06011000 62 21 }G5130-116-D00 46 4 | G5824-116-000 58 57
B3210-771-000 34 25 ] GSP-06025040 60 & | G5131-116-C00 10 36 | Gb&2T-116-060 56 8
B3223-012-040 34 16 | 4SP-060250A0 62 & | (G5131-116-C00 44 & | G5832-116-000 56 32
B3224-771-000 34 26 | GSP-11003000 58 38 }Gb131-116-b0OC 44 9 [Gb832-116-000 58 43
B3228-012-000 34 23 | GSP-11008000 58 37 jG5132-116-B00 8 9 | G5840-116-000 4 9
83229-012-000 34 21 | GSP-11011000 58 27 [ 6GD132-116-BOO & 34 |G5843-116-000 5 20
B3304-704-000-4 71 27 | GS38-36020000 2 6 | (G5132-116-B0O 42 9 | G5843-116-000 5 23
B3309-704-000 71 25 | G1001-192-000 70 1 [ G5132-116-B00 42 20 ] GH843-116-000 58 4b
B3311-012-000 71 10 ) G1002-192-000 70 2 | G5147-116-C00 44 41 | G5346-116-000 2 12
B3311-804-000 71 26 j41003-192-0A0 70 5 | G5147-116-D00 46 34 | G5347-116-000 4 51
B3317-704-000 71 12 | G1003-192-600 70 6 | G5148-116-C00 44 34 | G5847-116-000 46 5l
B3319-704-L00 71 13 | G1004-192-000 70 3 | Gb148-116-C00 46 46 | G5850-116-000 58 39
B3320-704-L00-A 71 8 | G1402-116-BA0 26 40 | G5149-116-C00 46 45 | GH854-116-000 4 3
B3511-512-000 36 29 | G1407-118-A00 24 & | G5150-116-C00 44 33 | G5015-192-000 70 38
B3513-512-000 36 24 ) G1411-118-A00 260 27 | G5151-116-C00 44 38 | G6016-192-000 739
B36529-226-000 36 19 (61815-119-000 3¢ 28 | G5151-116-C00 46 47 | GBT05-152-U0A 70 31
B3541-012-000 36 3 [ G1816-119-000 30 33 ] G5H279-117-000 16 26 | (8213-117-0A0 24 28
B3568-771-000 36 22 | G1831-116-C0B 30 39 1 GH303-119-000 18 49 | G8213-117-000 24 35
B8153-771-000 4 12 | G1860-119-AA0 30 26 | Gb3066-119-000 18 50 | G8214-119-000 24 31
G1860-119-BA0 30 51 | GB321-119-000 20 10 | G83215-119-009 24 29

CQ-2000000-00 26 28 [G1861-119-000 30 25 | G5323-119-000 18 48 | GB220-117-000 24 32
CQ-2000000-00 36 20 ]G1862-119-000 30 54 | G5324-119-000 18 47 | G8502-231-CA0 14 30
CQ-2020000-00 24 4 1 G1864-119-400 36 11 | G5325-119-000 18 46 | GE511-182-040 70 40
CQ-2020000-00 24 T G3197-116-000 22 52 ) G5328-116-A00 20 12 | G8512-192-040 T 37
CQ-2020000-00 24 37 [ 4G3212-116-0A0 34 24 | GH3Z2B-116-000 20 11 | G8512-231-040 4 31
C0-2020000-00 30 356 [G3213-116-000 34 18 | (G5329-116-000 20 21 | G8513-231-04A0 16 68
CQ-3030000-00 24 10 [ G5023-116-000 2 21 [G5333-119-000 20 4 | G8517-231-0A0 70 48
£Q-3030006-00 32 49 [G5058-116-A00 2 81 |[G5338-116-000 20 45 | GBH21-192-040 12 83
CS-1111019-5H 32 41 ] G5058-116-800 2 B3 | GH338-116-000 60 42 | G8522-192-0A0 12 62
G5064-116-A00 4 2 | i5338-116-000 62 42 [ G8551-193-040 12 81

- 75 -




NUMER I C

1. I INID E X

=N PARTS

=51

PART HO PAGE REF | PART O PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF
F H N BE B NO S =) B
G8601-192-040 70 12 | HM-6060001-SD 18 69 |PJ-3040405-04 22 68 |SL-4032081-SC 60 41
G8601-231-0A0 70 42 | NH-B0B0002-SC 10 15 |PJ-3040405-04 28 43 |SL-4032081-SC 62 4l
GOBOI-192-0AA 70 35 | NM-6080001-SC 2 11 |PJ-3040405-04 60 45 |SL-4040891-SC 70 27
G9601-192-040 70 15 | NH-6080001-SC 12 20 |PJ-3040405-04 62 45 |SL-4040891-SC 70 47
9604-193-000 70 9 | NH-B0OB000I-SC 14 26 |PJ-3040405-05 56 81 |SL-4041081-SF 60 55
NH-6080001-SC 50 2 |PJ-3040405-05 58 80 |SL-4041081-SF 62 64
HA-0007000-00 4 42 | NM-B080001-SC 54 3 |PJ-3040405-06 28 45 |SL-4041081-SC 70 8
HA-0028100-00 70 41 | NM-6080001-SC 56 15 |PJ-3040451-02 & 12 |SL-4041001-SC 70 18
HF-0051110-0B 70 24 | NM-6080001-SC 56 34 | PJ-3040451-02 8 21 |SL-4041281-SC 70 20
HF-0051110-00 70 23 | NM-6080001-SC 58 50 | PJ-3040451-02 42 12 |SL-4043091-SC 70 49
HK-0266500-20 70 19 | NM-6080001-SC 58 68 | PJ-3040451-02 42 22 |SL-4051091-SC 70 16
HL-0105200-4¢ 70 36 | NM-6080001-SC 64 2 |PJ-3040451-02 54 21 |SH-0040801-SC 12 18
HX-0004300-00 60 43 | NM-6080001-SC 68 3 |PJ-3040451-02 68 21 |SH-0040601-SC 20 44
HX-0004300-00 62 43 | NM-6080002-SB 8 15 |PJ-3040452-02 4 40 |SH-0040601-SC 70 - 4
HX-0022100-0A 70 51 | NM-6080002-SB 8 25 |PJ-3040605-02 52 46 |SH-0050801-SC 2 31
HX-0022200-0A 70 29 | NM-6080002-SB 42 15 |PJ-3040605-02 54 33 |SH-0050801-SC 12 9
HX-0035400-0C 70 10 | NH-6080002-SB 42 26 |[PJ-3040605-02 66 42 |SH-0050801-SC 14 12
HX-0035400-0E 70 13 | NM-6100001-SC 18 55 |PJ-3040805-02 68 33 |SH-0050801-SC 16 12
HX-0035400~0F 70 43 | NH-6100001-SC 37 6 |PJ-3040651-01 56 17 |SH-0050801-SC 34 8
HX-0040700-00 70 33 | NN-6100001-SC 50 3 |PJ-3050400-02 54 43 |SH-0051001-SC 2 33
HX-0041000-00 70 28 | NM-6100001-SC 56 70 |PJ-3050400-02 68 43 |SH-1040601-SC 44 57
NH-6100001-SC 64 3 | PJ-3050600-02 54 44 |SH-1040601-SC 46 54
HAD-11532000 71 22 | NN-G100818-SB 12 14 |PJ-3050600-02 68 44 |SH-1040801-SC 2 22
HMT-190B1600 26 42 | HH-6120000-SD 2 7 |PJ-3080600-03 54 42 |SH-1041001-SC 2 79
MTS-PO1100BO 24 43 | HH-6200002-SB 8 14 |PJ-3080600-03 68 42 |SH-1044050-SH 2 80
H1004-511-000 70 7 |MN-6200002-SB 8 24 |PS-0200082-KH 26 33 |SH-1051001-SC 12 30
M3011-110-000 70 32 |NHM-6200002-SB 42 14 |PS-0200122-K0 22 36 |SH-1061001-SC 56 22
M8411-145-AAP 24 44 | NM-6200002-SB 42 25 |PV-0105080-00 & 19 |SH-1061001-SC 58 41
H8411-145-BAP 24 45 |NS-6110420-SP 36 10 |PV-0105080-00 40 19 |SH-3030601-S5C 10 58
H8411-148-AAP 24 46 | NS-6110430-SP 30 19 |PV-0151010-A0 54 20 |SK-3030601-SC 20 23
HB411-147-AAP 24 48 | NS-6110530-SP 32 10 |PV-0151010-A0 68 20 |SH-3031401-SC 18 67
H8411-147-BAP 24 47 | NS-6150310-SP 28 30 |PV-0151050-00 54 32 | SH-3040801-SC 4 37
H8512-120-BAO-A 24 41 | NM-6060001-SC 4 52 |PV-0151050-00 68 32 |SH-4030401-SC 44 54
H8519-511-0A0 70 17 |PA-1000503-A0 22 28 |PV-0151060-00 54 35 |SH-4030401-SC 46 26
HBBO2-511-AA0 70 46 |PA-1001502-A0 33 20 |PV-0151060-00 68 35 |SH-4031601-SC 18 19
PA-1201002-A0 26 1 |PY-1305180-00 2 40 | SH-4031601-SH 18 23
HH-8030001-SC 8 5 |PA-1500502-A0 2 82 |PV-1405010-00 2 41 |SH-4032501-SH 26 6
NH-6030001-SC 8 29 | PA-1506003-A0 60 32 |PV-1405010-00 38 14 | SH-4032501-SN 54 37
HH-6030001-SC 18 12 |PA-1508003-AC 62 32 |PV-1405010-00 56 76 |SH-4032501-SN 68 37
HH-B030001-SC 42 5 |PA-1513501-A0 38 5 | PV-1405010-00 58 75 | SH-4043201-SC 54 27
HH-6030001-SC 42 30 |PA-1601507-AC 2 60 | PV-1505090-00 2 59 |SM-4043201-SC 68 27
HH-8030001-SC 44 43 |PA-2002003-AC 28 34 | PV-1505090-00 60 44 | SM-4050801-SC 28 2
HH-8030001-5C 48 30 |PA-2004001-A0 58 53 | PV-1505090-00 62 44 |SH-4050801-SC 50 50
HH-6030001-SC 70 11 |PA-2501002-AG 8 16 |PV-2051010-00 54 45 |SM-4050801-SC 52 33
HH-6030001-SC 70 26 |PA-2501002-A0 40 16 | PV-2051010-00 68 45 |SH-4050801-SC 64 59
NH-6040001-SC 20 8 |PA-2501003-AC 6 17 |PX-0551010-00 8 11 |SH-4050801-SC 66 33
HH-8040001-SC 20 18 |PA-2501003-A0 40 17 |PX-0551010-00 8 22 |SH-4051405-SE 71 17
NH-B040001-SC 44 49 | PA-2504501-AC 18 8 |PX-0551010-00 42 11 |SH-4082001-SC 4 50
HH-6040001-SC 46 28 |PA-2506501-00 16  t |PX-0551010-00 42 23 |SM-4860501-SC 32 47
NM-6040001-SC 70 21 |PA-2510001-00 50 60 |PX-5000480-A0 38 12 | SH-5040451-SC 44 53
NH-6050001-SC 2 24 |PA-2510001-00 64 80 |PX-5000480-A0 38 20 |SM-5040451-SC 46 53
NH-6050001-SC 2 44 | PA-2525002-00 52 40 SH-6030802-TP 32 45
NM-6050001-SC 2 62 | PA-2525002-00 86 40 |RC-0841011-KP 50 27 |SH-6031002-TP 12 53
NH-8050001-SC 4 7 |PA-9000140-00 18 1 |RC-0841011-KP 50 30 |SM-6031002-TP 14 5
NM-050001-SC 10 16 |PC-0105070-00 44 46 |RC-0841011-KP 52 28 |SH-6031002-TP 44 44
NM-6050001-SC 10 46 |[PC-0105070-00 46 24 |RC-0841011-KP 56 52 |SH-6031002-TP 46 20
NH-6050001-SC 44 18 | PC-0105080-00 6 18 |RC-0841011-KP 58 12 | SH-B031002-TP 56 77
NH-6050001-SC 46 16 | PC-0105080-00 40 18 |RC-0841011-KP 64 27 | SH-6031002-TP 58 76
NH-6050001-SC 80 51 | PC-0105080-00 60 35 |RC-0841011-XP 64 30 | SH-6031202-TP 8 4
NH-6050001-SC 62 51 |PC-0105080-00 62 35 | RC-0841011-XP 66 28 |SH-8031202-TP 8 28
NH-6050001-SC 71 24 |PC-0151030-00 56 53 |RC-2421211-KP 12 51 | SH-6031202-TP 42 4
NM-6050001-SE 71 18 | PC-0151030-00 58 11 |RC-2800002-KP 14 11 | SH-8031202-TP 42 29
HM-6050001-SE 71 20 |PC-0151030-00 58 54 |RE-0500000-XK0 28 38 | SH-6040602-TP 54 16
NM-6060001-SC 4 27 |PC-0151070-00 18 9 |RE-0500000-K0 60 33 | SH-B0O40602-TP 56 24
NH-6060001-SC 4 20 | PC-0151076-00 50 Gl |RE-0500000-X0 62 33 | SH-BO40GOZ-TP 58 46
NH-6060001-SC 4 3t |PC-0151070-00 64 G} |RE-0700000-X0 26 24 | SH-6040602-TP 68 16
NH-6060001-SC 10 45 | PC-0151086-00 52 41 |R0-0371801-00 24 6 |SH-B0O40802-5P 30 43
NM-6060001-SC 14 22 |PC-01510806-00 66 41 SH-6040802-SP 30 46
NH-6060001-SC 18 5 |PF-0552080-A0 2 56 |SD-0470281-SP 22 32 | SH-6040802-TP 2 4
NH-6060001-SC 18 41 | PJ-0105050-01 56 80 |SD-0400261-SP 34 27 | SH-6040802-TP 58 33
NM-6060001-SC 44 17 |PJ-0105050-01 58 79 |SD-0640902-TP 33 O |SH-6040802-TR 10 22
NH-6060001-SC 46 15 | PJ-0320525-01 33 22 |SL-4030891-SC 70 34 | SH-BO40802-TR 10 48
HM-BOBOO01-SC 50 45 |PJ-2100042-00 38 18 |SL-4030891-SC 70 44 | SH-6040802-TR 44 20
NH-60GO001-SC 56 67 |PJ-3040405-01 26 2 |SL-403109i-SC 70 14 | SH-BO4C802-TR 46 22
NH-6060001-SC 58 59 |PJ-3040405-01 28 44 |SL-4031091-SC 70 45 | SH-6041002-TP 4 49
NH-G060001-SC 64 45 | PJ-3040405-04 22 5 |SL-4031481-SC 70 25 | SH-BO41002-TP 6 5

- 76 —




NIUUMER I C

I. I INISE 3

= PART S

==

PART NO PAGE REF PART HOD PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
. SE H 10 il - mE __H 0 hVE: "0

SH-6041002-TP 8 6 | SH-6051802-TP 6 25 | SH-6062502-TP 64 20 | SH-8051002-TP 62 17
| SK-B8041002-TP & 31 | SH-6051802-TP 40 13 | SH-BOB3002-TP 12 11 | S-BO51002-TP 62 20
SK-6041002-TP 14 2 | SH-6051802-TP 40 25 | SM-60B3002-TP 12 58 | SM-8051002-TP 62 22
SH-6041002-TP 14 16 | S3H-B051B02-TP 48 8 | SY-6063002-TP 20 31 | SM-8051002-TP 64 39
SH-68041002-TP 18 5 | SH-6052002-TP 14 20 | SH-8063002-TP 52 18 | SH-8060802-TP 52 23
SH-5041002-TP 42 6 | SH-6052002-TP 18 11t | SH-B083002-TP 66 18 | SHM-8060602-TP 66 23
SH-6041002-TP 42 32 | SK-8052002-TP 18 57 | SH-6064002-TP 56 48 | SH-8080802-TP 56 57
SH-6041002-TP 44 23 | SH-6052002-TP b2 15 | SH-6064002-TP 58 62 | SH-80BOBOZ-TP 64 57
SH-6041002-TP © 44 29 | SH-6052002-TP 60 27 | SH-B065002-TP B0 12 | SH-8061002-TP 14 18
SH-6041002-TP 46 35 | SH-6052002-TP 62 27 | SH-6065002-TP 10 44 | 3M-8061002-TP 5 30
SKH-8041002-TP 46 41 | SH-6052002-TP 66 15 | SH-B0B5002-TP 18 68 | SH-8061002-TP 6 32
SH-6041202-TP 10 1 | SH-6062502-TP 2 74 | SH-6065002-TP 44 16 | SH-8061002-TP 50 32
SH-6041202-TP 10 38 | SM-6052502-TP 16 37 | SH-6065002-TP 46 12 | SH-8061002-TP 60 47
SH-6041202-TP 16 35 | SM-6052502-TP 20 40 | SH-8082002-3P 36 28 | SH-8061002-TP 62 47
SH-6041202-TP 18 14 | SH-6052502-TP 38 19 | SH-8082002-TP 4 46 | SH-8061002-TP 64 32
SH-6041202-TP 18 79  SH-6052700-SC 71 23 | SH-B082002-TP 24 33 | SH-8061202-TP 50 5%
SH-8041202-TP 20 25 | SMH-6053002-TP 16 10 | SH-6082002-TP 50 11 | SH-8061202-TP 64 b5
SH-6041202-TP 20 27 | SH-6053002-TP 16 42 | SH-B082002-TP b4 6 | SH-8061552-TP 4 6
SH-6041202-TP 40 5 | SH-6053002-TP 28 35 | 3M-6082002-TP 64 11 | SH-8081242-TP 50 b2
SH-6041202-TP 44 10 | SH-6053002-TP 44 14 | SK-B082002-TP 68 6 | SH-8081242-TP 64 52
SH-6041202-TP 44 35 | SH-8053002-TP 46 10 | SH-6032502-TP 18 37 | SH-9061203-3E 4 43
SH-6041202-TP 4% 1 ] SHM-6053502-TP 6 15 | SH-6083002-TP & 1} SH-9061403-5C 50 48
SH-6041202-TP 46 50 | SH-8053502-TP 40 15 | SH-B083002-TP 16 52 | SH-9061403-3C 64 48
SH-0041802-TP 38 § ; SH-6056O52-TP 28 33 | SH-6083002-TP 42 1 | SH-8062003-5C 16 4
SH-6042502-TP 44 50 | SH-6061002-TP 2 13 | SH-6083002-TP 50 21 | SH-0081403-SC 4 4
SH-6042502-TP 46 27 | SH-6061002-TP 2 51 1 SH-B083002-TP 50 23 | SK-9081523-SH 56 27
SH-6050802-TP 12 6 | SH-B0BI002-TP 54 23 | SM-B08300Z-TP 56 14 | SH-9082503-5C 56 35
SH-6050802-TP 52 43 | SH-6061002-TP 68 23 | SH-8083002-TP 56 64 | SH-9082503-5C 58 49
SH-6050802-TF 62 55 | SH-6061202-TP 50 15 | SH-6033002-TP 58 17 | SM-9082503-3C 58 87
SH-B051002-TP 6 21 | SH-6061202-TP 52 2 | SK-B083002-TP 64 21 | SH-9084003-3C 2 8
SH-6051002-TP 12 23 ] SH-B061202-TP 52 5 | SH-6083002-TP 64 23 |SG-1110401-¥Z B 23
SH-8051002-TP i6 39 | SH-6061202-TP 54 g | SH-B083502-TP 58 21 . | S5-1060610~3P 20 29
SH-6051002-TP 18 3 | SH-B061202-TP 54 13 | SH-6084002-TH 56 44 |55-2090520-3L 22 25
SH-6051002-TP 40 21 | SH-60B1202-TP 56 58 | SH-6084002-TH 58 25 | 55-2090520-SL 22 41
SH-6051002-TP 50 25 | SH-G061202-TP 58 8 | SH-6107002-TP 37 3 1 85-2090541-SL 22 B2
SH-6051002-TP 52 & | SH-B061202-TP 64 15 | SK-8030302-TP 56 3 1 55-20906820-TP 3% 15
SH-6051002-TP 54 29 | SH-6061202-TP 66 2 | SH-8030502-TP 44 32 1 83-2110815-3P 22 20
SK-8051002-1P 54 3% | SH-6061202-TP 66 5 | SH-8030502-TP 46 44 | S85-2110930-5P 22 11
SH-8051002-TP 58 72 | SH-8081202-TP 68 g9 | SH-8030802-TP 20 5 | 35-4080620-TP 16 22
SH-B051002-TP 60 2 | SH-6051202-TP 68 13 | SH-8030802-TP 20 15 | 35-4090815-5P i8 B85
SK-6051002-TP 62 2 | SH-B8061552-TP 16 8 | SH-8040502-TP 60 61 | 85-5080210-3P 48 9
SH-8051002-TP 64 25 | SHM-B6061552-TP 50 9 | SM-8040502-TP 62 61 | 35-5090420-5P 26 29
SH-6051002-TP 66 & | SH-6061552-TP 52 36 | SH-8040802-TP 6 11 | $3-5090610-5P 26 3t
SH-6051002-TP 68 29 | SK-6061552-TP 58 51 | SH-8040802-TP 12 45 | 35-50080610-5P 48 19
Su-6051002-TP 68 39 | SK-6061552-TP 64 9 | SH-8040602-TPF 12 47 | 88-B110710-5P 2
SH-6051202-TP 2 28 | SH-B0B1552-TP 66 36 | SH-8040602-TP 14 8 |SS-5110810-8P 32 28
SH-B8051202-TP 10 13 | SH-6061602-TP kY 4 | SH-8040602-TP 18 53 | 85-5110810-3F 3z 33
SM-6051202-TP 10 33 | SH-6061602-TP 58 B9 | SH-8040602-TP 40 11 | 55-6060220-5P 22 49
SH-6051202-TP 12 2 | SH-6061610-3C 71 19 | SM-8040602-TP 58 28 | S5-6080320-5P 22 19
SH-6051202-TP 18 70 | SH-6061802-TP 6 3 | SH-8040802-TP 12 42 | 83-6080320-3P 22 12
SM-6051202-TP 26 14 | 3M-6001802-TP 40 3 | SH-8040802-TP 60 38 | S3-6080410-5P 28 25
SH-6051202-TP 44 5 | SH-6061802-TP 56 73 | SH-8040802-TP 62 38 | SS-6080610-TP 22 8l
SH-6051202-TF 44 3% | SM-60062002-TP 10 6 | SH-B041562-TP 20 9 | SS5-6080810-SP 28 11
SH-6051202-TP 46 13 | SH-6062002-TP 10 30 | SH-8044002-TP 20 186 | 35-6080810-SP 32 39
SH-6051202-TP 46 32 ) SK-6062002~TP 12 36 | SH-80560502-TP 60 48 [ S5-6081210-3P 16 24
SH-8051202-TP 60 6 | SK-6062002-TP 18 80 [ SH-8050502-TP 62 48 | S5-6090630-3P 3B 14
SH-6051202-TP 60 30 | SH-6062002-TP 18 62 | SH-8050802-TP 6 & 135-6090810-8P 30 14
SH-6051202-TP 62 6 | SM-6062002-TP 44 2§ SM-8050602-TP 18 47 ; §5-6090810-TP 32 28
SH-B8051202-TP 62 30 | SHM-G062002-TP 46 6 [ SK-8050602-TP 20 36 | S3-6091210-TP 30 27
SH-6051402-TP 42 17 | SH-60662002-TP B2 31 | SK-8050602-TP 40 & | S5-B11C710-TP 26 10
SH-6051402-TP 42 27 | SM-6062002-TP 54 18 | SK-8050602-TP 56 59 | 55-6111610-SP 30 23
SH-6051552-TF 2 48 | SM-6062002-TP 56 36 | SH-8050602-TP 58 6 | S5-6121010-5P 28 8
SH-6051552-TP 2 70 | SM-80620062-TP 56 39 | SH-8050602-TP 60 24 |S5-6121210-SP 28 40
SH-B051552-TP 4 33 | SH-G062002-TP 56 71 | SH-8050602-TP 62 24 | SS-6151712-TP 33 3
SK-6051562-TP 6 20 | SM-6062002-TP 58 2 | SH-8050812-TP 4 19 | S5-8151920-Tp 22 8
SK-B051552-TP 8 17 | SH-B062002-TP 58 51 | SH-8050812-TP 18 20 |[S5-6153012-TF 36 24
SH-60515652-TP & 26 |3SH-6062002-TP 58 65 | SM-8050812-TP 18 58 | S5-6153040-SP 28 31
SK-B051552-TP 12 27 | SH-606GR002-TP 66 31 | SH-8050812-TP 52 13 | S3-6661110-5F 24 40
SK-6051552-TP 40 20 | SH-6062002-TP 68 18 | SH-8050812-7P 5 63 | S53-7081310-SH 34 29
SK-80515652-TP 43 5 | SH-6062502-TP 4 21 SH-30G0812-TP 58 19  S§-7090510-3P 22 55
SH-6051552-TP 50 37 | SM-B06250Z-TP 12 32 | SM-8050812-TP 66 13 |S3-7090530-3P 26 36
SH-G051552-Tp 58 34 | SM-60062502-TP 18 22 | SM-8051002-TP i6 28 | S5-7000540-TP 22 65
SH-6051552-TP 64 37 | SH-6062502-TP 18 45 | SH-80bhl1002-1P 50 39 | SS-7000610-SP 22 22
SH-60516062-TP 16 50 | SK-B8062502-TP 18 51 | SH-8051002-TF 60 17 | S35-7080610-3P 22 30
SH-6051602-TP 20 42 | SH-B062502-TP 20 14 | SH-8051002-TP 60 20 | 88-7090710-SP 2z 5l
SH-G0518G2-TP 6 13 | SH-6062502-TP 5¢ 20 | SH-8051002-TP 60 22 | 5S5-7090610-SP 26 22

- 77 —




NIITMIE R I ¢

I. I IO ES <

= AR TS

=251

PART NI PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART %0 PAGE REF PART %0 PAGE REF
| &E =5 No B H__Ho & H Ho mE "_ 40
$$-7091410-SP 28 24 | VWP-0320500-SC 1§ 25 WP-1052001-SC 12 15 [ WS~0510002-KN 46 11
$5-7110410-SP 34 22 | WP-0320500-SC 20 7 | WP-1102016-5C 14 29 | ¥S-0510002-KN 46 14
§5-7110410-5P 36 12 | wp-0320500-sC 44 55 | WP-1221016-SP 2 19 [ ¥$-051000z-KH 46 33
$5-7110516-SP 30 53 | ¥P-0320500-5C 46 58 | WP-1702600-50 71 16 | ¥S~0510002-KH 48 6
58~7110510-SP 34 3 |WP-0350516-SD 26 30 | WS-0310002-KN 10 4 | ¥5-0510002-KN 50 28
§5-7110540-8p 71 28 |¥P-0371016-5D 30 15 | WS-0310002-KN 12 55 | ¥S-0510002-KH 52 8
$5-7110716-SP 33 13 | ¥P-0430800-5¢C 4 38 | ¥S-0310002-XH 14 6 | ¥S-0510002-KH 529
$5-7110710-SP 33 28 | ¥P-0430800-5C & 8 | ¥S-0310002-KN 20 6 | ¥S~0510002-KN 52 16
$5-7110710-8P 34 2 | ¥P-0430800-5C & 33 |¥S-0310002-XH 20 22 | ¥S-0510002-XN 52 44
$8-7110720-SP 36 28 | ¥P-0430800-5C 10 3 | ¥S-0310002-KH 28 15 | ¥S-0510002-XN 54 30
$$-7110740-TP 26 44 | WP-0430800-5C 10 40 | §S-0310002-XN 54 38 |¥S-0510002-KH 54 40
$S-7110840-5P 10 24 | WP-0430800-SC 18 16 | ¥S-0310002-%XN 56 785 | ¥S-0510002-XN 56 75
$S-7110840-SP 30 7 | ¥P-0430800-3¢ 20 17 | ¥S-0310002-KNH 58 77 | ¥S-0510002-KN 58 73
$5-7110840-8P 34 14 | ¥P-0430800-SC 42 & | WS-0310002-XKH 68 38 | ¥S-0510002-XH 60 3
$5-7110840-SP 36 11 | ¥P-0430800-SC 42 34 | ¥S-0410002-KN 2 B | ¥S-0510002-KH 60 7
$5-7110840-SP 44 48 | VP-0430800-5C 44 12 | ¥5-0410002-KH 4 39 | ¥S-0510002-KN 60 28
$8-7110840-5P 46 B3 | ¥P-0430800-SC 44 25 | US-0410002-KN 6 B |WS-0510002-KN 60 31
$8-7110910-SP 22 7 | ¥P-0430800-5C 44 37 | ¥S-0410002-KN & 7 |¥S-0510002-KH 62 3
$5-7110810-SP 22 10 | ¥P-0430800-SC 46 3 | ¥S-0410002-XN 8 32 | VS-0510002-KN 62 7
§$-7110910-SP 286 5 | WP-0430800-5C 46 37 | ¥S-0410002-KN 10 2 | ¥S-0510002-KN 62 28
$5-7110910-5P 28 29 | ¥P-0430800-SC 46 48 | ¥S-0410002-KN 10 21 | ¥S-0510002-KH 62 31
$S-7110910-8P 32 38 | WP-0430800-SC 56 26 | US-0410002-KK 10 39 | ¥S-0510002-KN 62 58
$S-7110910-TP 26 48 | ¥P-0430800-5C 58 48 | ¥S-0410002-Kk 10 49 | ¥S-0510002-KN 64 26
$8-7111120-SP 16 20 | WP-0450000-SD 30 44 | ¥S-0410002-Kk 143 | ¥S-0510002-KN 66 8
$8-7111310-5P 26 38 | ¥P-0450000-S) 30 47 | ¥S-0410002-KY 16 34 | VS-0510002-KN 66 9
$$-7111810-5P 22 3 | WP-0450000-SD 33 12 | ¥S-0410002-K¥% 18 7 | VS-0510002-KR 66 18
$$-7150740-8P 34 B | ¥P-0450801-8D 10 20 | ¥S-0410002-KN 16 15 | ¥S-0510002-KN 68 30
$§-7150040-SP 33 18 | ¥P-0450801-5D 10 50 | ¥S-0410002-KY 18 80 | ¥S-0BI0002-KN 68 40
$§-7151120-5P 32 21 | ¥P-0450801-SDb 44 22 | ¥S-0410002-K¥ 38 7 | WS-0510002-KN 71 21
SS-7680870-SP 24 386 | WP-0450801-Sh 46 20 | ¥S-0410002-K¥ 40 6 | ¥S-0610002-KN 2 14
$§-7681750-TP 24 13 | VP-0480856-SP 26 45 | ¥S-0410002-K¥ 42 7 | ¥S-0610002-KN 2 52
$5-8080410-TP 26 41 | WP-0480856-SP 32 25 | WS-0410002-K¥ 42 33 | ¥S-0610002-KN 4 23
58-8110320-5P 24 30 | VP-0501016-SC 34 15 | ¥S-0410002-KH 44 11 | ¥5-0610002-KN 4 Bl
$S-8110410-TP 30 31 | WP-0531000-5C 2 25 | ¥S-0410002-K¥ 44 21 | ¥S-0610002-KN 1212
$5-8110410-TP 33 15 | ¥P-0531000-SC 2 43 | ¥S-0410002-K§ 44 24 | ¥S-0610002-KN 1z 33
SS-8110510-SP 34 20 | WP-0531000-5C 2 87 | WS-0410002-K¥ 44 30 | ¥S-0610002-KN 12 80
SS-8110520-TP 32 15 | ¥P-0531000-5C 2 71 | ¥S~0410002-K¥ 44 36 | ¥S-0B100602-XN 16 8
S5-8110750-8P 26 18 | RP-0531000-5C 2 76 | VS-0410002-K¥ 46 2 | ¥5-0610002-KN 6 9
$5-8111610-5P 26 37 | ¥P-0531000-5C 12 3 | WS-0410002-K¥ 46 21 | ¥S-0610002-KH 18 61
$5-8111610-8P 36 O | WP-0531000-5C 16 40 | ¥S-0410002-KN 46 36 | WS-0B10002-KH 20 a2
$5-8150410-SP 36 25 | WP-0B31000-SC 20 47 | VS-0410002-KK 46 42 | ¥S-0810002-XN 50 10
58-8150710-8P 30 9 | ¥P-0531000-SC 48 7 | ¥S-0410002-KN 46 49 | ¥S-0B610002-KH 50 18
$5-8150710-SP 36 27 | WP-0531000-SC 52 45 | WS-0410002-Kd 54 28 | V¥S-0B610002-%N 50 38
SS-8150760-TP 24 17 | ¥P-0531000-SC 54 31 | WS-0410002-K¥ 56 25 | ¥S-0B10002-XN 50 44
$5-8151150-SP 30 10 | WP-0531000-SC 54 41 | WS-0410002-K¥ 58 47 | ¥S-0B610002-XN 50 50
$5-8151150-5P 32 40 | ¥P-0531000-SC 56 74 | WS-0410002-K¥ B8 28 | ¥S-0610002-KN 52 3
$5-8151150-TP 28 6 | ¥P-05310600-SC 58 36 | ¥S-0441040-KP 48 18 | WS-0810002-KN 52 37
55-8151550-5P 24 2 | ¥P-0531000-5C 58 74 | WS-0510002-K¥ 2 26 | WS-0B10002-XN 54 10
$5-8151550-SP 24 25 | ¥P-0531000-SC 62 57 | ¥S-0510002-KH 2 20 | ¥S-0610002-KH 54 14
S5-8152030-SP 30 13 | WP-0531000-SC 68 31 | ¥S-0510002-KH 2 A9 | VS-0810002-XH 54 19
$5-8660340-5P 32 12 | ¥P-0531000-SC 68 41 | WS-0510002-KH 2 68 | ¥S-0810002-KN 54 24
$5-8860340-5P 32 42 | ¥P-0531001-SC 34 9O | WS-0510002-KN 2 72 | ¥S-0610002-KN 56 37
$5-8660530-TP 30 12 | ¥P-0621016-5D 2 B4 | WS-0510002-KN 2 75 | ¥S-0610002-XN 56 40
$5-8660810-TP 30 4 |¥P-0621016-SD 34 5 | WS-0510002-KH 6 22 |¥S-0610002-XH 56 4i
$5-8680540-8p 24 15 | ¥P-0821026-SP 33 19 | ¥S-0510002-KN 6 26 | ¥S-0610002-KN 56 57
$5-8680730~-SP 24 14 | ¥P-0641601-SC 4 22 | ¥sS-0510002-4R B 27 | WS-0610002-XH 56 89
$8-86818506-TP 24 12 | ¥P-0841601-5C 12 59 | W$-0510002-KNH 10 11 | ¥S-0616002-KH 58 3
$5-86816850-TP 24 22 | ¥P-0641601-SC 14 23 | ¥S-0510002-KN 10 14 | ¥S-0610002-KH 589
$5-8681950-8p 24 21 | WP-0641601-SC 20 33 | ¥S-0510002-XN 10 34 | WS-0B10002-KH 58 35
$5-9080640-5p 28 28 | ¥P-0841601-5C 50 46 | ¥S-0510002-KN 10 43 | ¥S-0610002-KN 58 B0
$$-9111010-SP 26 46 | ¥P-0641661-SC 50 49 | ¥S-0510002-XH 12 4 | ¥S-0610002-KH 58 66
$8-9660720-SP 30 52 | WP-0641601-5C 54 11 | ¥S-0510002-KN 12 7 | ¥S-0610002-KH 58 70
WP-0641601-SC 54 25 | ¥S-0510002-XN 12 24 | ¥S-0610002-KH 64 10
TA-0290301-H0 24 38 | ¥P-0641601-8C 56 68 | ¥S-0510002-KN 12 28 | ¥S-0G10002-KN 64 16
TA-0550604-R0 28 27 | UP-0841601-SC 84 46 | ¥$-0510002-KN 12 37 | ¥S-0816002-KN 64 38
TA-1050504-R0 22 14 | ¥P-0841601-SC  $4 49 | ¥S-0510002-XN 14 21 | W¥S-0610002-KH 64 44
TA-1250406-R0 22 13 | ¥P-0641601-SC 68 11 | ¥S-0510002-KN 16 41 | ¥8-0610002-KH 64 50
TA-1250504-R0 22 15 | WP-0841601-SC 68 25 | ¥S-0610002-XH 18 4 | ¥S-0610002-KH 86 3
TA~1871602-R0 22 12 | ¥P-0841600-5C 2 9 | ¥S~0510002-KN 18 71 | ¥5-0610002-KN 86 37
¥P-0841600-SC 4 45 | ¥S-0516002-KH 38 2 | ¥S-0610002-KH B8 10
¥P-0250516-SB 22 50 | WP-0841600-5C 4 48 | ¥8-0510002-kN 40 22 | ¥S-0610002-KH 68 14
Y¥P-0280600-SC 32 48 | ¥P-0841600-SC 12 21 | H¥S-0516002-KN 40 26 | US-0610002-KN 68 19
WP-0320600-SC 10 37 | WP-0841600-5C 14 27 | ¥S-0516002-KN 40 27 | ¥S-0810002-KH 68 24
¥P-0320500-SC 12 54 | ¥P-0841600-5C 18 39 | ¥S-0510002-KH 44 B | US-0820002-KH 2 10
WP-0320500-SC 18 13 | ¥P-0850002-SP 24 34 | US-0510002-KN 44 15 | U§-08200062-KH 4 5
¥P-0320500-S( 18 24 | wp-0850002-SP 30 30 | ¥S-0510002-KH 44 4D | ¥S-0820002-KN 4 44

- 78 —




NMUMEBER 1 CC | I IN 1D EC 5 € I AR TS =51
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
% B N0 k3 H_HO i B H___HO VK H N
¥5-0820002-KH 4 47 | 164-09807 28 3 | 164-25209 22 60 | 166-19801 64 13
¥S-0820002-KH 8 2 | 164-09006 28 9 | 164-25902 36 11 166-19900 50 17
¥S-0820002-KN 14 28 | 164-10003 28 10 | 164-26609 36 7T 1 166-19900 64 17
¥S~0820002-KHN 1§ 38 | 184-10102 28 23 | 164-26108 36 31 | 166-20007 50 19
WS-0820002-KH 42 2 | 164-10203% 28 42 | 164-26207 36 5 | 166-20007 64 19
¥5-0820002-KN B0 12 | 164-10300 28 21 | 164-26306 36 6 | 166-20106 50 22
¥S-0820002-KN 54 7 | 164-10508 28 15 | 184-26405 36 16 | 166-20106 64 22
¥S-0820002-KH 6 28 | 164-10607 28 20 | 164-26504 36 4 1166-20205 52 10
¥S-0820002-KN 58 22 | 164~107C6 28 17 | 164-20603 36 & |166-20205 66 10
¥S-0820002-KH 64 12 | 164-10805 28 18 | 164-26751 36 21 ]166-20304 50 24
¥S-0820002-KN 68 7 | 164-10904 28 19 | 164-26801 36 33 |} 166-20304 64 24
¥S-1020002-KH 12 16 | 184-11001 28 14 | 164-26900 36 34 | 166-20403 50 28
¥5-1020002-KH 37 4 1164-11100 28 16 ] 164-27007 36 2 | 166-20403 bz 26
¥5-1643202-KR 71 15 ] 164-13403 33 11 | 164-27551 34 10 | 166-20403 64 28
¥T-0480002-KR 22 66 | 164-13502 33 4 | 164-27601 34 30 | 166-20403 66 26
164-15002 32 30 | 164-27700 34 17 | 166-20502 50 29
040-00000591 3¢ 41 | 164-15101 32 31 | 164-2780% 34 19 }166-20502 52 27
040~00001380 30 40 | 164-15200 32 23 | 164-27908 34 1 {166-20502 64 29
164-15309 32 2 | 164-64257 18 77 | 166-20502 66 27
100-39105 34 7 1164-15408 32 43 1164-92951 60 39 | 166-20601 52 11
101-01400 22 26 ] 164-15507 32 28 | 164-92951 62 39 | 166-20601 66 11
101-03406 24 26 164-15608 32 34 | 165-5b955 13 73 ) 166-20700 52 12
101-06700 36 b5 | 164-1570b 32 37 | 165-56052 18 74 | 166-20700 66 12
101-09908 30 20 | 164-15804 32 35 | 165-56557 18 76 | 166-20809 52 14
101-12357 30 5 1164-15903 32 19 |165-5H66586 18 75 | 166-20809 60 26
101-12407 30 21 |164-18000 32 27 | 165-560906 60 64 | 166-20809 62 28
101-28007 34 4 116416208 32 16 | 165-60906 62 68 | 166-20800 66 14
101-29054 24 42 1164-18307 32 46 | 165-61003 60 54 | 166-20%08 52 7
102-32650 34 28 1 164-16406 28 37 | 165-81003 62 63 | 166-20908 66 17
103-05159 24 186 [ 164-16505 28 36 | 165-82951 200 38 | 166-21005 52 20
103-67056 24 23 | 164-16604 28 32 | 165-65459 60 58 | 166-21005 66 20
103-13708 26 47 | 164-1B8703 28 28 | 165-65459 62 b8 | 166-21104 52 21
111-59001 4 14 | 184-16802 32 44 165-70855 20 46 | 166-21104 66 21
111-83605 71 2 | 164-17107 28 30 {166-02302 14 13 | 166-21203 52 22
111-83704 71 3 |164-17206 32 32 | 166-02401 14 14 [166-21203 B0 46
111-83803 71 4 1164-17305 32 22 | 166-02609 14 17 |166-21203 62 486
111-83902 71 9 1164-17404 32 14 |} 166-02708 14 19 | 166-231203 66 22
111-84009 71 11 | 164-17503 32 3 | 166-02807 14 24 |166-21302 50 31
111-84108 Tt T | 164-17802 3z b | 166-03003 14 1 | 166-21302 64 31
111-84207 7t 5 | 164-17701 32 18 |166-03102 14 4 | 166-21401 50 33
111-84308 Tt 6 | 164-17800 32 20 |166-03201 14 7 | 166-21401 64 33
164-00400 22 1 | 184-17909 32 7 1166-06907 18 19 | 166-21500 bz 24
164-00509 22 2 |164-18105 32 50 [166-07004 16 21 | 166-21500 66 24
164-00608 22 4 1164-18204 32 51 | 166-07103 16 23 | 166~21609 50 36
164-00806 22 2] ;164-18303 32 52 | 166-07202 16 25 | 166-21609 64 36
164-00905 22 23 | 164-18600 32 38 | 166-07301 16 13 ] 166-21708 50 4¢
164-01002 22 18 }164-18709 32 53 | 166-07400 16 16 | 166-21708 64 40
164-01200 22 17 | 164-18857 28 T | 186-07509 16 14 | 168-21807 50 41
164-~0125% 22 16 | 164-18956 28 41 |166-07608 16 17 | 166-21807 64 41
164-01804 26 g | 164-19053 22 B7 | 166-07707 6 15 | 166-21906 54 1
164-01903 26 & | 164-20606 30 34 | 165-07806 i5 18 | 166-21906 68 1
164-01903 26 13 | 164-20705 30 16 | 166-03408 1 42 | 166-22003 he 29
164-02000 26 4 1164-20804 30 17 | 166-08507 16 48 | 166-22003 66 29
164-02406 22 70 [ 164-20903 36 18 | 166-08705 16 49 | 166-22102 50 47
164-02455 22 69 | 164-21109 3¢ 45 | 166-08804 16 27 | 166-22102 64 47
164-03008 22 7t | 164-21505 36 22 | 166-08811 16 29 [ 166-22201 50 51
164-04105 22 9 | 164-21804 3¢ 50 | 166-09018 16 31 | 166-22201 64 b1
164-04204 24 18 | 164-21752 30 37 | 166-09208 16 33 | 166-22300 50 54
164-06100 26 23 | 164-21802 30 42 ] 166-09307 16 36 | 166-22300 64 54
164-06208 24 11 | 164-22057 30 38 | 166-00406 i6 38 |[166-22706 b0 56
164-06308 26 39 | 164-22206 30 48 | 166-10305 6 24 | 166-22706 64 56
164-06407 26 26 ] 164-22404 30 49 | 166-10305 40 24 | 166-22805 54 22
164-06456 26 16 | 164-23006 24 1 ] 166-10809 12 22 | 166-22805 68 22
164-08506 26 17 | 164-23907 22 35 | 166-19207 50 1 ] 166-22804 54 34
164-06605 26 32 | 164-23956 22 33 | 166-19207 54 1 |166-22904 68 34
164-06704 26 25 | 164-230064 22 27 | 166-19306 50 6 | 166-23001% 54 26
164-06303 26 43 | 164-24004 22 63 | 166-19306 64 G }1656-23001 68 26
164-06962 26 19 | 164-24202 22 31 | 166-19405 50 7 |166-23100 52 32
164-0700% 26 34 [ 154-24301 22 38 | 166-19405 64 T | 166-23100 66 32
164-07108 26 35 | 164-24400 22 57 | 166-19504 52 1| 166-23209 5 58
164-09203 28 5 | 164-24509 22 b3 | 166-19504 66 1 [ 166-23209 64 58
164-09302 28 4 | 164-24608 22 29 | 166-19603 52 4 | 166-23308 R2 34
164-09401 28 7 | 164-24707 22 56 | 166-19603 GG 4 | 166-23308 66 34
164-09500 28 13 | 164-24806 22 58 | 166-19702 52 7 |166-23407 54 15
16409609 28 22 1164-24905 22 39 | 166-19702 GG T | 166-23407 68 15
164-09708 28 12 }164-25100 22 59 | 166-19801 56 13 | 166-23506 54 8

Y £+




NUMEBER T C

1. I NIDE X

I PARTS

=5

PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NHO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
I JEHNo G B N0 G E B HO nE H HO
166-23506 68 § | 167-04215 37 2 [ 167-66206 18 44 1168-18403 48 12
166-23605 54 12 | 167-20005 12 50 | 167-66305 18 52 | 168-20904 44 60
166-23605 68 12 | 167-20104 14 9 | 167-66511 20 26 ] 168-21001 46 5%
166-23712 52 42 | 187-20203 50 14 | 167-66610 20 24 |1B8-21100 44 61
166-23803 52 35 | 167-20203 64 14 | 167-66701 200 34 | 168-21209 46 60
166-23803 66 35 | 167-20302 50 42 | 167-66800 20 35 |168-21308 44 58
166-23902 52 39 | 167-20302 52 19 | 167-66909 26 37 | 168-21407 46 b5b
166-23902 66 39 | 167-20302 64 42 | 167-67402 18 32 | 168-21508 44 5%
166-52505 i8 50 | 167-20302 66 19 | 167-68103 20 13 ] 168-21605 46 5B
166-52612 20 43 | 187-20609 14 10 [ 1687-70604 60 5 1168-22207 44 27
166-53008 18 29 | 167-21508 50 & | 167-70604 62 5 1 168-22207 46 39
166-53107 18 28 | 167-21508 64 & |187-70703 60 12 1 1B68-22306 44 26
166-56100 20 41 | 167-21805 14 25 | 167-70703 62 12 1} 168-22405 46 38
166-56209 20 39 | 167-22100 50 34 | 167-70810 60 16
166-58407 18 27 | 1687-22100 64 34 | 167-70810 62 16
166-71703 20 19 | 167-22209 50 356 | 167-70801 B0 18 {168-23304 10 8
166-71802 20 20 | 167-22209 64 35 | 167-70901 62 18 §188-23304 46 8
166-74525 z 2 1187-22803 2 3 1 167-TH412 60 36 |168-23403 10 29
166~75308 2 23 |187-22902 18 33 |187-71412 62 36 |168-23403 44 1
166-75704 2 27 | 187-23306 50 5 | 187-715611 60 37 |168-23502 10 18
166-76009 2 78 |167-23306 64 5 |1 167-715h11 62 37 ]168-23502 10 32
166-76207 2 36 }167-23801 18 30 | 167-71602 60 29 | 168-23502 44 4
166-76413 2 34 | 167-24007 50 18 | 167-71602 62 28 | 163-23502 46 18
166-76512 2 35 1B7-24007 K2 25 | 167-71800 60 4 |168-23601 8§ 16
166-77205 2 81 }187-24007 64 18 | 1B7-71800 62 4 168-23601 42 16
166-77205 16 53 | 167-24007 66 25 | 167-72006 18 83 |168-23700 8§ 27
166-81108 56 B85 | 167-24403 18 72 | 167-72105 18 84 | 168-23700 42 28
166-81207 56 42 | 167-2480% 24 39 | 167-75108 38 3 | 168-23809 10 g
166-81207 58 4 1167-25004 16 43 | 187-75207 38 9 | 168-2380% 46 9
166-81306 56 60 | 167-256103 16 44 | 167-80009 2 15 }168-23008 160 41
166-81405 b6 82 | 167-26202 16 45 | 167-80207 18 26 | 168-23908 44 13
166-81603 56 56 | 167-256301 16 46 | 167-80603 18 54 | 168-30507 20 3
166-81702 56 55 | 167-26805 12 29 | 168-05400 60 53 | 168-38401 4 18
166-81702 58 5 | 1687-27108 16 2 1 168-05400 62 53 | 168-38609 2 53
166-81801 56 51 | 167-27109 18 8 | 168-05509 60 40 | 168-40803 54 4
166-81801 58 13 | 167-27505 50 4 | 168-05509 62 40 | 168-40803 68 4
166-81900 58 50 | 187-27505 64 4 | 168-06603 60 11 | 168-40902 54 2
166-81800 58 14 | 167-27604 52 30 | 168-05608 62 11 | 168-40802 68 2
166-82007 56 45 | i67-27604 66 30 | 168-05707 60 10 | 1688-44706 62 54
166-82106 56 49 | 167-27703 50 53 | 168-05707 62 10 | 168-30403 z 13
166-82106 58 63 {167-27703 64 53 | 168-06507 2 37 |168-80502 2 1
166-82213 56 72 | 167-27802 54 17 | 168-06614 2 39 }168-81401 2 45
166-82304 58 58 | 167-27802 68 17 | 168-07000 16 7 | 169-07602 6 4
166-82403 58 18 | 167-28008 66 60 | 168-0710% 10 23 | 168-07701 6 7
166-82502 b8 16 | 167-28008 58 64 | 168-07109 10 51 | 188-07701 40 7
166-82601 58 20 | 167-28107 52 38 |168-07109 44 45 ] 168-07800 B g
166-82700 58 7 | 167-28107 56 12 | 168-07109 46 23 |1169-07800 40 g
166-82817 58 71 | 167-28107 56 81 | 168-07406 16 10 [ 168-98105 6 14
168-82908 58 29 | 167-28107 66 38 | 168-08404 2 42 }1698-08105 40 14
166-83302 50 43 | 167-28208 ht 38 | 168-08909 60 60 | 169-09608 2 35
166-83302 64 43 {167-28206 58 1 | 168-08909 62 B0 | 169-10309 12 44
166-83401 50 62 |167-28719 56 54 | 168-09006 60 50 | 169-10408 12 46
166-83401 64 62 |167-28800 56 10 | 168-09006 62 50 | 169-10806 12 19
166-87005 20 28 | 167-28809 60 9 | 168-09105 60 49 | 169-10705 12 25
166-97005 46 40 | 167-28909 62 9 |168-09105 62 49 169-10803 12 26
186-97104 200 36 | 167-29006 60 14 §168-12000 60 62 168-11000 12 - 52
166-97104 44 28 | 167-29006 B2 14 ] 168-12000 62 62 | 169-14202 z2 47
186-97906 58 24 | 167-29105 60 15 | 168-12703 20 2 | 169-16108 12 1
166-98003 58 23 | 167-28105 62 15 | 168-12802 18 34 | 169-16207 12 5
166-98102 56 43 | 167-20204 60 25 | 168-12901 18 66 | 169-16900 48 4
166-98201 66 46 | 167-20204 62 25 | 168-13008 10 52 }169-17502 40 4
166-98300 56 47 §167-48204 4 & 1 168-13107 10 25 | 169-34200 6 10
166-98408 18 40 | 167-40418 4 20 | 168-13206 10 53 | 169-34200 40 10
167-60700 38 13 | 167-56702 60 34 | 168-13305 10 26 | 169-34309 12 40
1687-0080% 38 10 | 167-56702 62 34 | 168-14204 & 35 | 169-34507 12 48
167-01005 44 42 | 167-B5000 18 56 [ 168-14303 & 18 | 169-3821% 50 64
167-01005 46 31 | 167-6510% 18 42 i 168-14402 & 36 |[168-38219 64 65
167-02409 48 23 | 167-65208 18 36 | 168-14501 & 19 }169-38300 50 63
167-02508 48 24 | 167-65307 18 35 |168-15003 42 35 |169-38300 64 B4
167-02607 48 25 | 167-65406 18 10 | 168-15102 42 18 ] 169-59405 2 38
167-03019 48 20 | 167-65505 18 17 [ 168-16201 42 36 | 177-57352 16 57
167-03118 48 21 | 167-65703 18 18 | 163-15300 42 19 | 177-57451 16 55
167-03217 48 22 §167-65802 18 31 | 168-15508 18 78 | 177-5765% 16 56
167-03506 48 14 ]1167-65901 13 2% | 168-18106 48 17 [ 177-57758 16 54
167-03605 48 15 1 167-66008 18 2 1168-18205 48 10 1} 177-58053 3% 18
187-03704 48 16 | 167-66107 18 43 1168-18304 48 11 1177-58251 k- I

— 80 —




JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI I EH

BELVKSD, TR
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

#IOR—YUANIBRRROIHFEU<ERTLENBDEY,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notic
MR YPUANENIBENRIEEOARLETEHRE - MBLLEDTT .
* This parts lisl is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1993,

Printed in Japan (




